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We are serving the Industry since 1985, we, Agriwell Spares, have achieved expertise in the field of manufacturing 
and supplying a wide range of tractor linkage parts, agricultural implements parts, trailer parts, forgings & 
casting components. Backed by vast experience of many years, we have earned great reputation in the market. Our 
robust manufacturing facility, equipped with latest machines allows us to meet the bulk requirements of the 
clients within committed time frame and develop qualitative range of Tractor Linkage Parts. Our entire business 
operations are backed by qualified team of professionals who ensure maximum utilization of the available facilities. 
Under the able guidance of our founder S. SUBA SINGH, his business acumen has helped us establish a favorable 
position among our clients.

Quality Assurance
We are a quality driven organization & follow rigorous quality measures to meet international quality standards. All 
our products, once manufactured undergo quality testing in our laboratory & are examined by our quality experts to 
offer highest level of customer satisfaction. We have set out certain quality policies which are strictly adhered to at all the 
levels of the manufacturing process. Our products are tested for strength, durability, performance, corrosion 
resistance, wear and tear, heat, pressure, etc. We always strive to provide the best to our clients in terms of quality and 
service ability.

Team
Our entire business operations are backed by highly skilled and dedicated employees who work hard to achieve 
organization’s goals and objectives. We have an expert team of professionals that comprises Production Engineers, 
Technocrats, Researchers, Quality Controllers, Marketing Executives, Packaging Personnel and Customer Care 
Executives. It is due to their industrial experience and proficiency; we have carved a niche in manufacturing a wide range 
of Tractor Linkage Parts. 

Packaging
All our tractor parts are packed with safety so that they reach the clients in good condition. From small to large all our 
products are packed in weather proof packages which do not cause any effect on these parts due to moisture, dust 
or heat. We ensure that each and every product is well protected and safely delivered. Our packaging experts take 
complete care while each part is packed so that they do not get damaged during the transit process. We provide 
barcode labels, header card packaging, clampshell packaging or any kind of special packaging as per customer’s 
requirements. 

Client Satisfaction
Satisfied clientele proves beneficial for any firm and we feel proud to have a vast base of satisfied clients not only in 
the national market but also in the international market. Close interaction is maintained with the customers, so that we 
would be able to have better idea of their needs and demands and we would be able to serve them efficiently. 
Products before being delivered in the market are tested stringently on various parameters as per customer’s 
requirements. Easy payment modes and timely deliveries are maintained by keeping in mind the customer’s 
convenience.

Why Us?

•

•  Quality products as per customer’s requirements

•  Wide infra structural facilities

 Modernized CNC-Turning centre / Vertical machining centre / SPM machines

•  Highly experienced and proficient employees

•  Timely delivery to our customers

•  Complete customer satisfaction
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OUR PLANT AND MACHINERY
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PARTICULARS

Ball Mount

Bent Hitch Pin

Bushing Assortmentss

Clevis Pin Assortment 

Clevis Type Draw Pins

Cutter Bolt

D - Ring

Detent Pins

Double Prong Guards

Drawbars / Swinging Drawbar

EURO BRACKETS

Fabricated & Casted Hub

Farm Clevises

Fixed Handle Hitch Pins

Foldover Handle Hitch Pins (with Chain & Linch Pin) 

Foldover Handle Hitch Pins (with Clip)

Ford Top Links

Forged Fixed Handle Hitch Pins

Fork

Grab Hook & General Purpose Clevises

HARROW TEETH

Hitch Ball Assortment

Hitch Balls

Hitch Pin (Blue Handle Plastic Coated)

Hitch Pin (Grey Handle Plastic Coated)

Hitch Pin (Red Handle Plastic Coated)

Hitch Pin Double Lock

Hitch Pin Safety Lock

Hitch Pins

Hydraulic Cylinder Pins

JD Top Links

Lashing Clip For D Ring (Forged)

Lift Arm Ball Sockets

Lift Arm Pins

Lift Arm Reducer Bushings

Lift Arms And Parts

Locking Pins (PTO Pin) & PTO Accessories
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PARTICULARS

Lynch Pin Assortments

Lynch Pins

Massey Ferguson Top Links 

Mid-Links

Miscellaneous Farm Accessories 

Pin Balls

Quick Hitch Adaptor Bushings 

"R" Clip Pin Assortments

"R" Clip Pins & Twist Pins 

Raincaps

Ratchet Jacks

Replacement Balls

Rottary Cutter Wheels

RING HITCH EYE

Safety Pins

Shaft Set Collars

SPROCKETS

Stabilizer Arms And Brackets 

Stabilizer Pins

Steering Wheel Spinner Straight 

Clevises

Stroke Control For Cylinders

T-handle Clevis Pins

Top Link Assembly

Top Link Ball Sockets

Top Link Ends

Toplink Pins

Toplink Reducer Bushings

TOWING JAW ASSEMBLY

Tractor Drawbar Grab Hook 

Turnbuckle Implement Jack 

Twisted Clevises

Universal Clevis Pins

Utility Clevises

Weld On Ends (Forged)

Wheel Spinner Assortments
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D (Min/Max)

C

B
A

Thread

ØQuality forged top links available in Category 0, 1, 1 & 2 combination, 2 and 3 sizes.

ØAll top links are yellow zinc plated unless otherwise specified.

ØThe ends are clear zinc plated.

Agriwell
Part No.

AWTPL9165

AWTPL9166

AWTPL9167

AWTPL9168

AWTPL9170

AWTPL9171

AWTPL9172

AWTPL9173

AWTPL9174

AWTPL9175

AWTPL9176

AWTPL9178

AWTPL9179

AWTPL9180

AWTPL9181

AWTPL9183

AWTPL9164

Reference
 Number

87299165

87299166

87299167

87299168

87299170

87299171

87299172

87299173

87299174

87299175

87299176

87299178

87299179

87299180

87299181

87299183

—

Popular
Code

TL199

TL1630

251163DS

TL165

9613747DS

TL166

TL167

9624607DS

TL1670

B505450

TL174

TL176

TL1730

TL175

TL1735

TL187

TL197

Cat.

0

1

1

1

1

1

1

1 & 2

1 & 2

1 & 2

2

2

2

2

2

3

0

Pin Hole 
ØA (Inches)

5/8"

3/4"

3/4"

3/4"

3/4"

3/4"

3/4"

3/4" & 1"

3/4" & 1"

3/4" & 1"

1"

1"

1"

1"

1"

1-1/4"

5/8"

Threads
 B (Inches)

3/4" NC

1-1/8"  NC

1-1/8"  NC

1-1/8"  NC

1-1/8"  NC

1-1/8"  NC

1-1/8"  NC

1-1/8"  NC

1-1/8"  NC

1-1/8"  NC

1-1/8"  NC

1-1/4"  NC

1-1/4"  NC

1-1/4"  NC

1-3/8"  NC

1-1/8"  NC

3/4" NC

Body Length
 C (Inches)

7-5/8"

13-1/4"

16"

16"

20"

20"

24"

16"

16"

20"

16"

20"

15-3/4"

16"

20"

19-1/2"

9-1/2”

 D (Inches)
Open Length-Max

16"

26"

31"

31"

35"

35"

39"

32"

32"

35"

31"

37"

30"

32"

37"

37"

18”

Color

Plated

Plated

Blue

Plated

Blue

Plated

Plated

Blue

Plated

Plated

Plated

Plated

Plated

Blue

Plated

Black

Plated

Package
Qty.

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Weight
(lbs.)

2.5

7.4

7.6

7.6

9.1

9.1

8.9

9.1

9.1

10.1

10

10

10.7

13.4

12.6

20

2.7

Closed Length-Min

11"

17"

21"

21"

25"

25"

29"

21"

21"

25"

21"

25"

20"

23"

27"

25-1/2"

 D (Inches)

13”
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ØBalls (Material C-20, Hardness 52-58 HRC, Case Depth 0.4 - 0.8 mm)

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

ØForged Eye Bolt, Material C-40.

ØTube Powder coated (Optional Colour)

ØA Thread

D
C

B

JD TOP LINKS

Agriwell 

Part No. 

AWSJD-11832012

Ball ID 

ØA (mm)

20 , 25.40

Ball Length 

B (mm)

44 , 51

Thread 

(inches)

1-1/8" UNC

Pipe Length  

C (mm) 

320

Open Length-Min 

D (mm) 

550

Open Length-Min

D (mm)  

760

Popular 

Code

S-4261

ØA
Thread

D

C

B

ØBalls (Material C-20, Hardness 52-58 HRC, Case Depth 0.4 - 0.8 mm)

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

ØForged Eye Bolt, Material C-40.

ØTube Powder coated (Optional Colour)

Agriwell 

Part No. 

AWSFD-11442511

AWSFD-11442512

AWSFD-11442522

AWSFD-11448522

Cat.

1

1 , 2 

2

2

Ball ID 

ØA (mm)

19.05

19.05 , 25.40

25.4

25.4

Ball Length 

B (mm)

44

44 , 51

51

51

Thread 

(inches)

1-1/4" UNC

1-1/4" UNC

1-1/4" UNC

1-1/4" UNC

Pipe Length  

C (mm) 

425

425

425

485

Open Length-Min 

D (mm) 

622

622

622

685

Open Length-Min

D (mm)  

794

794

794

857

Popular 

Code

S-11878

 S-3630

S-3631 

-
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ØAThread

D
CB

ØA
Thread

D

CB

ØBalls (Material C-20, Hardness 52-58 HRC, Case Depth 0.4 - 0.8 mm)

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

ØForged Eye Bolt, Material C-40.

ØTube Powder coated (Optional Colour)

Agriwell 

Part No. 

AWSMF-111643811

AWSMF-111647611

AWSMF-111654611

AWSMF-111654622

AWSMF-111654612

AWSMF-111647612

AWSMF-111647622

AWSMF-111643812

AWSMF-111643822

Cat.

1

1

1

2

1 , 2

1 , 2

2

1 , 2

2

Ball ID 

ØA (mm)

19.05

19.05

19.05

25.4

19.05 , 25.40

19.05 , 25.40

25.4

19.05 , 25.40

25.4

Ball Length 

B (mm)

44

44

44

51

44 , 51

44 , 51

51

44 , 51

51

Thread 

(inches)

1-1/16"UNF

1-1/16"UNF

1-1/16"UNF

1-1/16"UNF

1-1/16"UNF

1-1/16"UNF

1-1/16"UNF

1-1/16"UNF

1-1/16"UNF

Pipe Length  

C (mm) 

438

476

546

546

546

476

476

438

438

Open Length-Min 

D (mm) 

590

610

670

670

670

610

610

590

590

Open Length-Min

D (mm)  

750

770

830

830

830

770

770

750

750

Popular 

Code

S-584 

S-585

S-586

S-587 

S-588 

S-589

S-16066

S-16521

S-16522

AWSMF-11452722

Agriwell 

Part No. 

2

Cat.

25.4

Ball ID 

ØA (mm)

51

Ball Length 

B (mm)

1-1/14"UNC

Thread 

(inches)

527

Pipe Length  

C (mm) 

680

Open Length-Min 

D (mm) 

870

Open Length-Min

D (mm)  

Popular 

Code

S-15347

ØBalls (Material C-20, Hardness 52-58 HRC, Case Depth 0.4 - 0.8 mm)

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

ØForged Eye Bolt, Material C-40.

ØTube Powder coated (Optional Colour)
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ØForged and welded screw-in repair ends for Category 0, 1, 2 and 3 top links.
ØClear zinc plated.

C

D

ØA

Ø
B

Agriwell 

Part No. 

AWTLE9190

AWTLE9191

AWTLE9192

AWTLE9193

AWTLE9194

AWTLE9195

AWTLE9188

AWTLE9189

AWTLE9186

AWTLE9187

AWTLE9196

AWTLE9197

Reference

 Number

87299190

87299191

87299192

87299193

87299194

87299195

87299188

87299189

–

–

—

—

Popular 

Code

RE1717

RE1718

RE1640

RE1641

RE1826

RE1827

RE1619

RE1620

RE1934

RE1933 

RE113

RE114

Cat.

2

2

2

2

3

3

1

1

0

0

0

0

Type

Forged

Forged

Forged

Forged

Forged

Forged

Forged

Forged

Forged

Forged

Forged

Forged

Pin Hole 

ØA (Inches)

1"

1"

1"

1"

1-1/4"

1-1/4"

3/4"

3/4"

5/8”

5/8”

3/4”

3/4"

Thread

ØB (Inches)

1-1/4" NC (LH)

1-1/4" NC (RH)

1-1/8" NC (RH)

1-1/8" NC (LH)

1-3/8" NC (RH)

1-3/8" NC (LH)

1-1/8" NC (LH)

1-1/8" NC (RH)

3/4” NC (RH)

3/4” NC (LH)

1” NC (LH)

1” NC (RH)

Thread Length

 C (Inches)

5-1/2"

5-1/2"

6-1/2"

6-1/2"

7-1/4"

7-1/4"

6"

6"

3-1/2”

3-1/2”

5-1/2””

5-1/2”

Overall Length

 D (Inches)

10"

10"

11"

11"

12-1/8"

12-1/8"

8-3/4”

8-3/4”

6”

6”

8"

8"

Package

Qty.

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2.4

2.4

3

3

3

3

8

8

Weight

(lbs.)

0.8

0.8

1.8

1.8
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ØWeld-on top link ball sockets to fit Category 0 through Category 3 tractors.

ØAvailable in black oxide and yellow zinc dichromate plated versions.

Standard duty, black oxide

Standard duty, black oxide

Heavy duty, black oxide

Standard duty, black oxide

Heavy duty, black oxide

tandard duty, plated

Heavy duty, plated

Standard duty, plated

Extra heavy duty, black oxide

Standard duty, black oxide

Standard duty, plated

Standard duty, black oxide

Description

1

2

2

3

1

2

1

1

1

2

2

1 & 2

Cat.

AWBS600E

AWBS601E

AWBS602E

AWBS603E

AWBS212E

AWBS214E

AWBS215E

LWBS216E

AWBS225E

AWBS227E

AWBS228E

AWBS235E

Agriwell 

Part No.

B213

B211

B2219

B2229

B212

B214

B215

B216

B225

B227

B228

B235

Popular 

Code

3/4"

1"

1"

1-1/4"

3/4"

1"

3/4"

3/4"

3/4"

1"

1"

3/4" & 1"

Pin Hole 

ØA (Inches)

1-5/8"

1-3/4"

1-3/4"

1-3/4"

1-5/8"

1-3/4"

1-5/8"

1-5/8"

1-3/8"

1-1/4"

1-1/4"

1-1/2" & 1-1/4"

Length Thru Bore

 B (Inches)

3/4"

7/8"

1-3/16"

1-9/32"

7/8"

7/8"

7/8"

3/4"

7/8"

7/8"

7/8"

7/8"

Sleeve Width

 C (Inches)

2"

2-3/8"

2-3/4"

3-1/8"

2-1/8"

2-3/8"

2-1/8"

2"

2-3/8"

2-3/8"

2-3/8"

2-3/8"

Sleeve O.D.

ØD (Inches)

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

Package

Qty.

0.6

0.8

1.8

1.8

0.7

0.8

0.7

0.6

0.9

0.8

0.8

0.6

Bulk Weight

(lbs.)

ØD

B

ØA

C

9424600E

9424601E

9424602E

9424603E

SPC212E

SPC214E

SPC215E

SPC216E

SPC225E

SPC227E

SPC228E

SPC235E

Reference

 Number
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ØWeld-on lift arm ball sockets to fit Category 0 through Category 3 tractors.
ØAvailable in black oxide and yellow zinc dichromate plated versions.

ØA

B

C

ØD

Agriwell 

Part No.

AWBS596E

AWBS598E

AWBS597E

AWBS222E

AWBS599E

AWBS224E

AWBS223E

AWBS232E

AWBS231E

AWBS2232E

AWBS2216E

AWBS2211E

AWBS233E

Popular

Code

B2225

B221

B2215

B2231

B222

B223

B224

B231

B232

B2232

B2216

B2211

B233

Description

Standard duty, black oxide

Standard duty, black oxide

Extra heavy duty, black oxide

Standard duty, black oxide

Standard duty, plated

Standard duty, plated

Standard duty, plated

Heavy duty, black oxide

Heavy duty, plated

Extra heavy duty, plated

Standard duty, plated

Heavy duty, plated

Extra heavy duty, black oxide

Cat.

0

1

2

3

2

1

2

1 & 2

1 & 2

3

2

2

1 & 2

Pin Hole 

ØA (Inches)

5/8"

7/8"

1-1/8"

1-7/16"

1-1/8"

7/8"

1-1/8"

7/8" & 1-1/8"

7/8" & 1-1/8"

1-7/16”

1-1/8"

1-1/8"

7/8" & 1-1/8"

Length Thru Bore

 B (Inches)

1"

1-3/8"

1-3/4"

1-3/4"

1-5/16"

1-3/8"

1-5/16"

1-3/4" both

1-3/4" both

1-3/4"

1-3/4"

1-3/4"

1-3/4" both

Sleeve Width

 C (Inches)

3/4"

7/8"

1-3/8"

1-11/32"

15/16"

7/8"

15/16"

1-3/16"

1-3/16”

1-11/32”

1-3/8"

1-1/4”

1-3/8"

Sleeve O.D.

ØD (Inches)

2"

2-3/8"

3-1/8"

3-1/2"

2-3/8"

2-3/8"

2-3/8"

2-3/4"

2-3/4”

3-1/2”

3-1/8"

2-3/4”

3-1/8"

Weight

(lbs.)

0.6

0.9

1.9

2.4

0.8

0.9

0.8

1.4

1.4

2.4

1.9

1.6

1.7

Reference

Number

9624596E

9624597E

9624598E

9624599E

SPC222E

SPC223E

SPC224E

SPC231E

—

—

SPC2216E

—

SPC233E
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Category 1 right- or left-hand forged lift arm; fits all Ferguson models, Ford 2N, 
8N, 9N, NAA, Massey-Ferguson 35, 50, Oliver 550 and Oliver 3-point conversion, 
John Deere 1010; 7/8"  pin holes; 31-3/4"  ball centers; 34-1/2"  overall length 

Agriwell 

Part No.

AWLA335

AWLA3320

AWLA331

AWLA3322

AWLA3324

AWLA3321

AWLA3323

AWLA3330

AWLA3325

AWSL152

Reference

 Number

87299729

—

87299731

Popular 

Code

LA331

LA3320 

LA3321

LA3323

LA3324

LA3325

LA3330

Description

Replaced by La335

Category 1 forged right hand lift arm repair end; 7/8” pin hole; 5-3/4” overall length

Category 1 forged left hand lift arm repair end;7/8” pin hole; 5-3/4” overall length

Category 1 forged right or left hand straight lift arm repair end; 7/8” pin hole; 4” overall length

Category 1 forged bent lift arm repair end; 7/8” pin hole; 5-3/8” overall length

Category 2 forged bent lift arm repair end; 1-1/8” pin hole; 5-1/2” overall length

Category 2 forged right or left straight lift arm repair end; 1-1/8” pin hole; 5” overall length

Category 3 forged straight lift arm repair end: 1-7/16” pin hole: 5-3/8” overall length

Package

Qty.

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Weight

(lbs.)

11.7

11.7

2.2

2.2

1.6

2.0

2.7

2.8

3.0

6.0

ECON9N555BDS

—

—

—

—

—

LA3322

—

—

ECON577ABDS
Category 1 lift arm leveling assembly; 18-1/2” closed; 25” open length; 7/8” NF thread diameter;
replaces Ford NCA577A; left hand repair end no. RE158; right hand repair end no. Re159

ØCategory 1 lift arms and leveling assembly.

Lift Arm End

Stra
ight

Ben
t

LA335

SL152
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LIFT ARMS AND PARTS



ØHigh-quality, weld-on top link and lift arm ball sockets in Category 1, 2, and 3 sizes.
ØLift arm ends are available in straight and bent styles.

D

C

F

ØB

A

E

DF

ØB

C

A

E

DF

ØB

C

A

E

Toplink End Lift Arm End

Stra
ight

Ben
t

Agriwell 

Part No.

AWWOE9198

AWWOE9199

AWWOE9200

AWWOE9201

AWWOE9204

AWWOE9205

AWWOE9206

AWWOE9207

AWWOE9208

Reference

 Number

87299198

87299199

87299200

87299201

87299204

87299205

87299206

–

–

Popular

Code

RE1642

RE1643

LA3322

LA3325

LA3323

LA3324

LA3330

LA3320

LA3321

Cat.

1

2

1

2

1

2

3

1

1

Dim A

 (Inches)

2"

2-3/8"

2-3/4"

3-1/8"

4"

4"

3-3/8"

4-3/8”

4-3/8"

Dia ØB

(Inches)

3/4"

1"

7/8"

1-1/8"

7/8"

1-1/8"

1-7/16"

7/8”

7/8”

Dim C

 (Inches)

1-1/8"

1-1/8"

2-3/8"

2-3/4"

1-7/8"

1-7/8"

3"

1-13/16”

1-13/16”

Dim D

 (Inches)

2-1/4"

2-5/8"

2-5/8"

3-1/8"

2-5/8"

3-1/8"

3-1/2"

2-5/8"

2-5/8”

Dim E

 (Inches)

1/2"

1/2"

5/8"

3/4"

5/8"

5/8"

3/4"

5/8"

5/8”

Dim F

 (Inches)

1-3/4"

2"

1-3/8"

1-3/4"

1-3/8"

1-3/4"

1-3/4"

1-3/8”

1-3/8”

Description

Top link end

Top link end

Lift arm end-straight

Lift arm end-straight

Lift arm end-bent

Lift arm end-bent

Lift arm end-straight

Right Hand Lift Arm Repair End

Left Hand Lift Arm Repair End

0.9

1.4

1.7

2.8

2.0

2.7

3.0

2.0

2.0

Weight

(lbs.)

Package

Qty.

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1
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ØDesigned to replace original balls.

ØYellow zinc dichromate plating.

ØTop link and lift arm balls for Ford, John Deere, Oliver and other tractors.

ØA ØC

B

ØA ØC

B

Agriwell

Part No.

AWRBL9734

AWRBL9736

AWRBL9735

AWRBL9738

AWRBL9737

AWRBL9739

AWRBL9740

AWRBL9741

AWRBL2686

Reference

 Number

87299734

87299735

87299736

87299737

87299738

87299739

87299740

–

81822686

Popular

Code

B241

B242

B243

B244

B245

B246

B247

B248

--

Cat.

1

2

1

2

1

2

2

1

2

Pin Hole 

ØA (Inches)

3/4"

1"

7/8"

1-1/8"

7/8"

1-1/8"

1-1/8"

3/4”

1-1/8"

Length Thru Bore

 B (Inches)

1-3/4"

1-3/4"

1-3/8"

1-3/4"

1-3/8"

1-3/4"

1-3/8"

1-3/8"

1-3/8"

Ball Dia

 ØC (Inches)

2"

2"

2-1/4"

2-1/4"

2"

2"

2-1/4"

1-13/16”

2-1/4"

Package

Qty.

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Description

John Deere & Oliver top link ball; 
replaces Deere F2680, Oliver 105968A

John Deere & Oliver top link ball; 
replaces Deere F2681, Oliver 104585A

Ford lift arm ball; replaces Ford DDN995233;
 fits Ford 3000 and 4000

Ford lift arm ball; replaces Ford C5NN557A; 
fits Ford 5000

Oliver lift arm ball; replaces Oliver 105967A; 
fits models with claw-type lift arm

Oliver lift arm ball; replaces Oliver 104591A; 
fits all models with claw-type lift arm

Ford lift arm ball; narrow width;
replaces C5NN557B

Deere Leveling arm ball: 
replaces T21901

Ford lift arm ball; heat treated, 
replaces C5NN557BDS

Weight

(lbs.)

0.9

0.8

1.1

1.1

0.7

0.8

0.9

0.6

0.9
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ØUsed in the pin hole of a top link to allow a smaller Category pin to fit.
ØYellow zinc dichromate plating.

Agriwell 

Part No.

AWTRB9208

AWTRB9209

AWTRB9210

AWTRB9211

Reference

 Number

87299208

87299209

87299210

87299211

Popular

Code

B829

B831

B8220

B833

Cat.

0-1

1-2

1-2

2-3

Outside Dia

ØA (Inches)

3/4"

1"

1"

1-1/4"

Inside Dia

ØB (Inches)

5/8"

3/4"

3/4"

1"

Package

Qty.

5

5

5

5

Description

Fits all Category 0 top link pins

Fits all Category 1 top link pins; short

Fits all Category 2 top link pins

Fits all Category 1 top link pins; 
replaces Ford C7NN6993A

ØA

ØB

C

Length

1-5/8"

1-15/16"

1-5/8"

1-15/16"

C (Inches)

QUICK HITCH ADAPTOR BUSHINGS

ØYellow zinc dichromate plating.

Agriwell 

Part No.

AWS141142

AWS141127

Popular

Code

HF141142

HF141127

Cat.

1

2

7/8”

1-1/8”

Inside Dia

(Inches)

Weight

(lbs)

1.5

1

Length

4”

4”

 (Inches)

Description

Adapter bushing for cat. 1 Quick Hitch

Adapter bushing for cat. 2 Quick Hitch

Bulk Weight

(lbs.)

0.1

0.2

0.2

0.2
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ØUsed in the pin hole of a lift arm to allow a smaller Category pin to fit.

ØYellow zinc dichromate plating.

ØA

ØB

C

Agriwell 

Part No.

AWLRB9214

AWLRB9215

AWLRB9216

AWLRB9217

AWLRB9218

AWLRB9219

AWLRB9220

AWLRB9221

AWLRB9222

AWLRB9223

AWLRB9224

Reference

 Number

87299214

87299215

87299216

87299217

87299218

87299219

87299220

HF141142

Popular

Code

B828

B821

B8221

B832

B8320

B8312

B8319

14042 6

14044 4

14027 7

14030 7

Cat.

0-1

1-2

1-2

2-3

2-3

2-3

2-3

1

1

2

2

Fits all Category 1 lift arm pins; replaces John Deere F2684

Description

Fits all Category 0 lift arm pins

Fits all Category 1 lift arm pins; Ford C7NN6992A

Fits all Category 2 lift arm pins

Fits all Category 2 lift arm pins; extra long

Fits all Category 2 lift arm pins; 15/32" lynch pin hole

Fits all Category 2 lift arm pins

Adaptor Bushing for Cat1 Quick Hitch

Quick Hitch Adaptor Bushing Kit

Adaptor Bushing for Cat 2 Quick Hitch

Quick Hitch Adaptor bushing kit

Outside Dia

ØA (Inches)

7/8"

1-1/8"

1-1/8"

1-7/16"

1-7/16"

1-7/16"

1-7/16"

–

–

–

–

Inside Dia

ØB (Inches)

5/8"

7/8"

7/8"

1-1/8"

1-1/8"

1-1/8"

1-1/8"

7/8”

7/8

1-1/8"

1-1/8"

Package

Qty.

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

Length
 

1-3/8"

1-3/4"

1-3/8"

1-3/4"

3-1/4"

2-1/2"

2-3/4"

C (Inches)

4”

4”

4”

4”

Bulk Weight

(lbs.)

0.1

0.2

0.2

0.3

0.5

0.4

0.5

1.5

3.0

1.0

2.2

HF141144

HF141127

HF141130
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ØOne-piece 3-point hitch cross drawbars to fit Category 0 through Category 3 tractors.

Drawbar lock

Swinging drawbar, fits Ford 2N, 8N, 9N, NAA, 630, 631, 640, 641, 650,651, 
660 and 661, Ferguson TO20, TP030, Massey Ferguson 35 and 50,         

30" overall length, 3/4" first hitch pin hole, 5/8" second hitch pin hole.

AWDB9240

AWSDB9745

A
ØC

E

ØB

Lift Arm Spacing

A (Inches)

20"

26"

26"

26"

26"

32"

32"

38"

20"

Cat.

0

1

1

2

2

2

2

3

1

0/1

No. Of

Holes

7

11

11

11

11

13

13

5

7

Hole Dia

ØB (Inches)

5/8”

3/4"

3/4"

3/4"

3/4"

3/4"

3/4"

1-1/4"

3/4"

Pin Dia

ØC (Inches)

5/8"

7/8"

7/8"

1-1/8"

1-1/8"

1-1/8"

1-1/8"

1-7/16"

7/8"

Thichness

D (Inches)

5/8”

1"

1"

1-1/4"

1-1/4"

1-1/4"

1-1/4"

1-3/4"

1"

Width

E (Inches)

2”

2-1/2"

2-1/2"

3"

3"

3"

3"

3-1/2"

2-1/2"

Aariwell 

Part No.

AWDB9225

AWDB9227

AWDB9228

AWDB9232

AWDB9233

AWDB9236

AWDB9237

AWDB9239

AWDB9240

AWSDB9745

AWDB9226

Reference

 Number

—

87299227

87299228

87299232

87299233

87299236

87299237

87299239

87299240

87299745

87299226

Popular

Code

DB418

DB411

B500236

DB421

B500237

DB422

DB4212

DB431

DB4130

SD921

DB419

Color

Red

Blue

Black

Blue

Black

Blue

Black

Black

Black

Black

Black

Package

Qty.

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Weight

(lbs.)

6.8

16.4

16.4

27

27

33

33

65

4

16

13.5
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ØStabilizer arms increase the stability of the tractor lift arms.

ØStay straps for Category 1 tractors are used to maintain an implement at a set height.

Agriwell 

Part No.

AWSAB9243

AWSAB9246

AWSAB9244

AWSAB9249

AWSAB9247

AWSAB9253

AWSAB9252

AWSAB9256

AWSAB9254

AWSAB9750

Reference

 Number

87299243

87299244

87299246

87299247

87299249

87299252

87299253

87299254

87299256

87299750

Popular 

Code

DS511

DS512

SA621

SA622

SA6260

SA6251

SA6252

SA6256

SB631

SPC6040300FDS

Description

Upper stay strap for Category 1; fits all Ferguson models, Ford 2N, 8N, 9N, NAA, 600, 700, 

800, 900, Oliver 550 and all Oliver 3-point conversions, Massey-Ferguson 35 and 50

Lower stay strap for Category 1; fits all Ferguson models. Ford 2N, 8N, 9N, NAA, 600, 700,

800, 900, Oliver 550 and all Oliver 3-point conversions, Massey-Ferguson 35 and 50

Right or left universal stabilizer arm; 7/8" pin holes on 31-9/16" centers

Right or left universal stabilizer arm; replaces Massey-Ferguson ST96362358; 7/8" pin 

holes on 33-1/8" centers

Heavy-duty adjustable forged stabilizer arm; fits all Ferguson models, Ford 2N, 8N, 

9N, NAA, 600, Massey-Ferguson 35, 50, 175, 65, 135, 150, 165, 180; adjustable from 

28-1/2" to 36" ; 7/8" pin holes; 7/8" NF threads

Left stabilizer arm; fits Ford 2000 and 3000; 7/8" pin holes on 31-5/8" centers

Right stabilizer arm; fits Ford 2000 and 3000; 7/8" pin holes on 31-5/8" centers

Universal stabilizer arm; 7/8" pin holes on 31-9/16" and 33-1/8" centers; 3 hole

Right or left universal stabilizer bracket; Ferguson and Ford stabilizer kits; 

accommodates 87299259 (251406FDS) stabilizer stub pin

Pair of universal stabilizer chains for most Category 1 applications; yellow zinc plated

Package

Qty.

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Weight

(lbs.)

2.8

2.4

6.0

6.4

6.0

6.0

6.0

6.1

3.0

14.0

ØReplacement stabilizer arms for stabilizer kits and a variety of tractors.
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ØStabilizer stub pins for Ford, Ferguson and other stabilizer kits. 

ØYellow zinc dicromate plated.

Massey-Ferguson MF668154M1

Description

Replaces Ford 230044, 

Massey-Ferguson 18177M1

Replaces Ford 141185, 

Stabilizer stub pin

Replaces MF186802M1

ØA

 ØD UNF

C

B

Agriwel 

Part No.

AWSP9259

AWSP9261

AWSP9262

AWSP9263

AWS

Reference

 Number

87299259

87299261

87299262

87299263

—

Popular 

Code

P781

P785

P787

P788

P711

Pin Dia

ØA (Inches)

7/8"

7/8"

7/8"

7/8"

7/8"

Overall length

C (Inches)

2-5/8"

3-1/8"

2-5/8"

3-1/8"

3-1/4”

Thread Dia

ØD (Inches)

5/8" NF

5/8" NF

5/8" NF

3/4" NF

7/8” NF

Package

Qty.

5

5

5

5

5

Bulk Weight

(lbs.)

0.39

0.40

0.30

0.40

0.80

Usable Length

B (Inches)

3/8"

1-1/4"

1/2"

11/16"

1/2"
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ØFor use with implements with yoke type mountings.

ØAll pins are yellow zinc dichromate plated.

Agriwell

Part No.

AWCP9294

AWCP9295

AWCP9296

AWCP9297

AWCP9298

AWCP9299

AWCP9300

AWCP9301

AWCP9302

AWCP9303

Reference

 Number

87299294

87299295

87299296

87299297

87299298

87299299

87299300

87299301

87299302

87299303

Popular 

Code

P7234

P7235

P7236

P7237

P7238

P7239

P7230

P7710

P7231

P7250

Cat.

1

2

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

2 & 3

Type

Roll Pin

Roll Pin

Roll Pin

Roll Pin

Roll Pin

Roll Pin

Head

Roll Pin

Roll Pin

Head

Pin Dia

ØA (Inches)

7/8"

1-1/8"

1-1/8"

1-1/8"

1-1/8"

1-1/8"

1-7/16"

1-7/16"

1-7/16"

1-1/8" & 1-7/16"

Usable Length

B (Inches)

4-1/2"

3-5/16"

4-3/4"

5-3/8"

7-3/8"

9"

4-11/16"

3-3/8"

6-1/4"

3-5/8" & 4-1/4"

Overall length

C (Inches)

6"

4-3/4"

6-1/2"

7"

9"

10-3/4"

6"

5-3/8"

8-1/2"

9-1/4"

Bulk Weight

(lbs.)

0.9

1.2

1.7

1.9

2.4

2.9

2.8

2.3

3.8

3.4

ØA

B

C

ØA

B

C

B

ØA

B1

C

Roll pin type

Head Type

Categories 2 and 3

Package

Qty.

1

2

1

2

1

2

1

2

2

1
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ØAll pins are yellow zinc dichromate plated.

ØForged and adjustable Category 0 through 3 draw pins for a variety of applications.

Adjustable Forged Shoulder Cat. 1 to 2 Cat. 1 & 2 Cat. 2 to 1

Agriwell

Part No.

AWLAP9266

AWLAP9268

AWLAP9269

AWLAP9270

AWLAP9272

AWLAP9274

AWLAP9275

AWLAP9277

AWLAP9278

AWLAP9279

AWLAP9280

AWLAP9281

AWLAP9282

AWLAP9283

AWLAP9284

AWLAP9285

AWLAP9286

AWLAP9288

AWLAP9289

AWLAP9290

AWLAP9291

AWLAP9267

Reference

 Number

87299266

87299268

87299269

87299270

87299272

87299274

87299275

87299277

87299278

87299279

87299280

87299281

87299282

87299283

87299284

87299285

87299286

87299288

87299289

87299290

87299291

—

Popular

Code

P7220

P7221

P7224

P722

P728

P7219

P7245

P7244

P7247

P7248

P7246

P724

P7240

P7249

P721

P729

P7212

P726

P7211

P7243

P7229

P7228

Cat.

0

0 to 1

1 to 0

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1 to 2

1 to 2

1 to 2

1 & 2

2

2

2

2 to 1

2 to 3

2 to 3

3

0

Description

Adjustable

Adjustable

Adjustable

Adjustable

Forged

Adjustable; extra long

Forged; extra long

Forged

Forged

Forged

Forged

Adjustable

Forged

Forged

Adjustable

Adjustable; extra long

Forged

Forged

Adjustable

Forged

Forged

Forged, Universal

Pin Dia

(Inches)

5/8"

7/8"

5/8"

7/8"

7/8"

7/8"

7/8"

7/8"

7/8"

7/8"

1-1/8"

1-1/8"

1-1/8"

1-1/8" & 7/8"

1-1/8"

1-1/8"

1-1/8"

7/8"

1-7/16"

1-7/16"

1-7/16"

5/8"

Usable Length

(Inches)

Adjustable

1-3/4"

2"

Adjustable

1-3/4"

Adjustable

2-1/4"

2-3/4"

2"

1-3/4"

2-1/4"

Adjustable

1-13/16"

2-1/16" both

Adjustable

Adjustable

1-3/4"

1-3/4"

Adjustable

1-7/8"

2"

1-7/16”

Overall length

(Inches)

3-7/8"

4-1/2"

5"

5"

5-1/2"

6-1/4"

6-1/2"

5-1/8"

5"

4-1/2"

6-5/16"

5-1/4"

5-1/4"

8"

6-1/8"

7-1/2"

6-1/8"

5-3/4"

6-1/2"

5-3/4"

5-7/8"

3-7/8"

Thread Dia

(Inches)

5/8" NF

5/8" NF

7/8" NF

7/8" NF

7/8" NF

7/8" NF

7/8" NF

5/8" NF

5/8" NF

5/8" NF

7/8" NF

7/8" NF

7/8" NF

1" NF

1-1/8"  NF

1-1/8"  NF

1-1/8"  NF

1-1/8"  NF

1-1/8"  NF

1-1/8"  NF

1-3/8"  NF

5/8" NF

Weight

(lbs.)

0.4

0.6

0.6

1.1

1.1

1.3

1.3

0.9

0.9

0.8

1.5

1.4

1.5

1.9

2.3

2.6

2.3

1.8

2.9

3.0

3.5

0.4

Package

Qty.

1

5

5

1

1

1

1

5

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

5

1

1

3

1

1

1

Thread Length

(Inches)

2”

1-1/8”

2”

2-1/4”

2-5/8”

1-5/8”

3-1/2"

2-1/4”

1-3/8”

1-1/2"

5/8”

2-1/4"

2-7/16”

1-5/8”

1-1/4”

3-3/8”

4-1/2”

2-3/8”

2-3/8”

3-3/8”

1-1/2”

1-1/8”
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ØSizes and styles for Category 0 through 3 tractors.

ØYellow zinc dichromate plated.

TOPLINK PINS

Reference

 Number

87299306

87299307

87299309

87299310

87299313

87299314

87299315

87299316

87299318

87299319

87299320

C

ØA

B

Agriwell

Part No.

AWTLP9306

AWTLP9307

AWTLP9309

AWTLP9310

AWTLP9313

AWTLP9314

AWTLP9315

AWTLP9316

AWTLP9318

AWTLP9319

AWTLP9320

AWTLP9321

Cat.

0

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

2

3

1

Description

Top link pin

Replaces Ford 9N-560, Ferguson 195647M1

Top link pin

Long top link pin; replaces 

Ferguson 195589M1, AC339942

Extra-long top link pin; replaces Ford E381T9

Replaces Ford C5NN560A, MF185873M91, 
AC2090149/239888

Replaces Ford E27N995272

Replaces Ford C5NN486A

Replaces Ford E2016F9, AC345552

Top link pin

Top link pin

Top link pin

Pin Dia

ØA (Inches)

5/8"

3/4"

3/4"

3/4"

3/4"

1"

1"

1"

1"

1"

1-1/4"

3/4"

Usable Length

B (Inches)

3"

2-3/4"

3"

3-7/8"

4-3/4"

3-9/16"

3"

4-3/8"

5-3/8"

4-1/4"

4-5/8"

4-5/8”

Overall length

C (Inches)

4-7/16"

4-1/2"

5-1/4"

5-1/2"

6-3/8"

5-1/4"

4-3/4"

6"

7-1/16"

6-1/8"

6-1/2"

6-3/8”

Package

Qty.

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

Popular

Code

P776

P771

P772

P7715

P7716

P7719

P774

P7720

B500182

P7711

P773

Bulk Weight

(lbs.)

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.8

1.2

1.1

1.3

1.5

2.1

0.8
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HITCH PINS

ØYellow zinc dichromate plated.

ØAn economy hitch pin (clevis pin) for numerous applications.

Agriwell 

Part No.

AWHP9720

AWHP9721

AWHP9722

AWHP9723

AWHP9724

AWHP9725

Reference

 Number

87299720

87299721

87299722

87299723

87299724

87299725

Popular

Code

P7100

P7101

P7102

P7103

P7104

P7105

Pin Dia

ØA (Inches)

1/2"

5/8"

3/4"

7/8"

1"

1-1/8"

Usable Length

B (Inches)

5"

5"

5"

5"

5"

5"

Overall length

C (Inches)

6-3/8"

6-3/8"

6-3/8"

6-3/8"

6-3/8"

6-3/8"

Package

Qty.

1

1

1

1

1

1

ØA

ØB

C

Weight

(lbs.)

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0

1.4

1.7
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ØMore than 25% stronger than Grade 2.
ØYellow zinc dichromate plated.

FIXED BLACK HANDLE HITCH PINS

Reference

 Number

87299754

87299755

87299756

87299757

87299758

87299759

87299760

87299762

87299763

ØForged-head hitch pin with fixed handle and zinc plated “R” clip pin.

ØA

B

Agriwell 

Part No.

AWFHP9754

AWFHP9755

AWFHP9756

AWFHP9757

AWFHP9758

AWFHP9759

AWFHP9760

AWFHP9762

AWFHP9763

AWFHP9761

Popular 

Code

P71011WC

P71021WC

P71022WC

P71031WC

P71032WC

P71041WC

P71042WC

P71052WC

P71062WC 

P71051WC

Pin Dia

ØA (Inches)

1/2"

5/8"

5/8"

3/4"

3/4"

7/8"

7/8"

1"

1-1/8"

1"

Usable Length

B (Inches)

4-1/4"

4-1/4"

6-1/4"

4-1/4"

6-1/4"

4-1/4"

6-1/4"

6-1/4"

6-1/4"

4-1/4”

Overall length

(Inches)

5-1/4"

5-1/4"

7-1/4"

5-1/2"

7-1/4"

5-1/4"

7-1/4"

7-1/4"

7-1/4"

5-1/4”

Package

Qty.

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Weight

(lbs.)

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.1

1.1

1.2

1.4

2.0

2.2

1.8
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FORGED FIXED HANDLE HITCH PINS

ØZinc plated “R” clip pin included.
ØYellow zinc dichromate plated.

ØOne-piece, drop-forged, Grade 5 performance hitch pins are made from high-strength steel and heat treated.

ØA

B

Agriwell 

Part No.

AWDFHP9797

AWDFHP9798

AWDFHP9799

AWDFHP9800

AWDFHP9801

AWDFHP9802

AWDFHP9803

AWDFHP9804

AWDFHP9805

AWDFHP9806

AWDFHP9807

AWDFHP9808

AWDFHP9809

AWDFHP9796

Reference

 Number

87299797

87299798

87299799

87299800

87299801

87299802

87299803

87299804

87299805

87299806

87299807

87299808

87299809

—

Popular

Code

P700211

P700321

P700322

P700331

P700332

P700341

P700342

P700351

P700352

P700362

P700372

P700382

P700392

P700204

Pin Dia

ØA (Inches)

1/2"

5/8"

5/8"

3/4"

3/4"

7/8"

7/8"

1"

1"

1-1/8"

1-1/4"

1-3/8"

1-1/2"

7/16”

Usable Length

B (Inches)

3-1/2"

3-3/4"

6"

4"

6-1/4"

4-1/4"

6-1/2"

4-3/4"

6-3/4"

7"

7"

7"

8"

3-1/2"

Overall length

(Inches)

5-11/32"

6-15/16"

9-3/16"

7-7/16"

9-7/16"

7-3/4"

10-11/16"

8-17/32"

10-17/32"

11"

11-1/8"

11-27/32"

12-23/32"

5-11/32"

Handle

wire

solid

solid

solid

solid

solid

solid

solid

solid

solid

solid

solid

solid

wire

Package

Qty.

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Weight

(lbs.)

0.4

0.6

0.8

0.9

1.2

1.2

1.7

1.6

2.2

2.8

3.6

4.6

6.6

0.3
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ØMore than 25% stronger than Grade 2.
ØYellow zinc dichromate plated.

ØForged-head hitch pin with Foldover handle and zinc plated “R” clip pin.

FOLDOVER HANDLE HITCH PINS 
(WITH CLIP)

Agriwell

Part No.

AWSHPC9323

AWSHPC9324

AWSHPC9325

AWSHPC9326

AWSHPC9327

AWSHPC9328

AWSHPC9329

AWSHPC9330

AWSHPC9331

AWSHPC9332

AWSHPC9333

AWSHPC9334

AWSHPC9335

Reference

 Number

87299323

87299324

87299325

87299326

87299327

87299328

87299329

87299330

87299331

87299332

87299333

87299334

87299335

Popular

Code

P71010C

P71011C

P71012C

P71021C

P71022C

P71031C

P71032C

P71041C

P71042C

P71051C

P71052C

P71062C

P71072C

Pin Dia

ØA (Inches)

3/8"

1/2"

1/2"

5/8"

5/8"

3/4"

3/4"

7/8"

7/8"

1"

1"

1-1/8"

1-1/4"

Usable Length

B (Inches)

4-1/4"

4-1/4"

6-1/4"

4-1/4"

6-1/4"

4-1/4"

6-1/4"

4-1/4"

6-1/4"

4-1/4"

6-1/4"

6-1/4"

6-1/4"

Overall length

(Inches)

4-3/4"

5-3/4"

7-3/4"

5-3/4"

7-3/4"

5-3/4"

7-3/4"

5-3/4"

7-3/4"

5-3/4"

7-3/4"

7-3/4"

7-3/4"

Package

Qty.

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Weight

(lbs.)

0.2

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.8

0.9

1.1

1.2

1.4

1.5

1.9

2.4

2.9

ØA

B
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ØMore than 25% stronger than Grade 2.
ØYellow zinc dichromate plated.

ØForged-head hitch pin with Foldover handle and zinc plated chain and 1/4" lynch pin.

FOLDOVER HANDLE HITCH PINS 
(WITH CHAIN & LINCH PIN)

Agriwell

Part No.

AWHPCL9338

AWHPCL9339

AWHPCL9340

AWHPCL9341

AWHPCL9342

AWHPCL9343

AWHPCL9344

AWHPCL9345

AWHPCL9346

AWHPCL9347

Reference

 Number

87299338

87299339

87299340

87299341

87299342

87299343

87299344

87299345

87299346

87299347

Popular

Code

P71011CL

P71012CL

P71021CL

P71022CL

P71031CL

P71032CL

P71042CL

P71052CL

P71062CL

P71072CL

Pin Dia

ØA (Inches)

1/2"

1/2"

5/8"

5/8"

3/4"

3/4"

7/8"

1"

1-1/8"

1-1/4"

Usable Length

B (Inches)

4-1/4"

6-1/4"

4-1/4"

6-1/4"

4-1/4"

6-1/4"

6-1/4"

6-1/4"

6-1/4"

6-1/4"

Overall length

(Inches)

5-3/4"

7-3/4"

5-3/4"

7-3/4"

5-3/4"

7-3/4"

7-3/4"

7-3/4"

7-3/4"

7-3/4"

Package

Qty.

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Weight

(lbs.)

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.9

1.0

1.2

1.6

2.0

2.5

3.0

ØA

B
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ØZinc plated “R” clip pin included.

ØPin has black powder coating with a red vinyl coated head and handle.

Agriwell 

Part No.

AWHPR9350

AWHPR9351

AWHPR9352

AWHPR9354

AWHPR9356

AWHPR9358

AWHPR9359

AWHPR9361

AWHPR9362

AWHPR9364

AWHPR9366

AWHPR9367

AWHPR9368

AWHPR9369

AWHPR9370

AWHPR9371

AWHPR9372

Reference

 Number

87299350

87299351

87299352

87299354

87299356

87299358

87299359

87299361

87299362

87299364

87299366

87299367

87299368

87299369

87299370

87299371

87299372

Popular

Code

P700511

P700521

P700522

P700531

P700532

P700541

P700542

P700551

P700552

P700562

P700572

P700582

B96501

B96502

–

–

–

Pin Dia

ØA (Inches)

1/2"

5/8"

5/8"

3/4"

3/4"

7/8"

7/8"

1"

1"

1-1/8"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

1-3/4"

2"

1"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

Usable Length

B (Inches)

3-5/8"

4"

5-3/4"

4"

6-1/2"

4-1/4"

6-1/2"

4-3/4"

7-1/2"

8-1/2"

8-1/2"

8-1/2"

8-1/2"

8-1/2"

12"

12"

13"

Overall length

C (Inches)

6-5/8"

7"

9"

7"

9-1/2"

7-1/4"

9-1/2"

7-3/4"

10"

11-1/2"

11-1/2"

11-1/2"

12"

12"

15"

15"

16"

Package

Qty.

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

ØDesigned for today’s demanding applications, these one-piece, Grade 5 performance, forged hitch pins are made from high-strength steel and heat treated.

ØA

B

Weight

(lbs.)

0.7

0.9

1.1

1.1

1.5

1.4

1.9

1.9

2.6

3.3

4.1

5.0

5.5

5.9

3.5

6.6

7.7
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ØPin has black powder coating with a Blue / Gray vinyl coated head and handle.
ØZinc plated “R” clip pin included.

ØOur premium, Heat Treated, GRADE 8 performance hitch pin made from alloy steel is designed for the toughest applications.

HITCH PIN
(BLUE HANDLE PLASTIC COATED)

Agriwell 

Part No.

AWHPB9812

AWHPB9813

AWHPB9814

AWHPB9815

AWHPB9816

AWHPB9817

AWHPB9818

AWHPB9819

AWHPB9820

AWHPB9822

AWHPB9821

AWHPB9823

 Reference  

Number

87299812

87299813

87299814

87299815

87299816

87299817

87299818

87299819

87299820

87299821

87299822

87299823

Popular

Code

P700811

P700821

P700822

P700831

P700832

P700841

P700842

P700851

P700852

P700862

P700872

P700882

Pin Dia

ØA (Inches)

1/2"

5/8"

5/8"

3/4"

3/4"

7/8"

7/8"

1"

1"

1-1/8"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

Usable Length

B (Inches)

3-5/8"

4"

6"

4"

6-1/2"

4-1/4"

6-1/2"

4-3/4"

7"

7"

7"

8-1/2"

Overall length

(Inches)

6-5/8"

7"

9"

7"

9-1/2"

7-1/4"

9-1/2"

7-3/4"

10"

10"

10"

11-1/2"

Package

Qty.

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

ØAB

Weight

(lbs.)

0.7

0.9

1.0

1.2

1.2

1.4

1.9

1.9

2.4

3.0

3.0

5.8
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Agriwell 

Part No.

AWHPG8037

AWHPG8038

AWHPG8039

AWHPG8040

AWHPG8041

AWHPG8042

AWHPG8043

AWHPG8044

AWHPG8045

AWHPG8046

AWHPG8047

AWHPG8048

 Reference

Number

87298037

87298038

87298039

87298040

87298041

87298042

87298043

87298044

87298045

87298046

87298047

87298048

Popular 

Code

HD9613574DS

HD9613575DS

HD9613579DS

HD9613576DS

HD9613580DS

HD9613577DS

HD9613581DS

HD9613578DS

HD9613582DS

HD9613583DS

HD9613584DS

HD9624593DS

Pin Dia

ØA (Inches)

1/2"

5/8"

5/8"

3/4"

3/4"

7/8"

7/8"

1"

1"

1-1/8"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

Usable Length

B (Inches)

3-5/8"

4"

6"

4"

6-1/2"

4-1/4"

6-1/2"

4-3/4"

7"

7"

7"

8-1/2"

Overall length

(Inches)

6-5/8"

7"

9"

7"

9-1/2"

7-1/4"

9-1/2"

7-3/4"

10"

10"

10"

11-1/2"

Package

Qty.

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

ØPin has black powder coating with a Blue / Gray vinyl coated head and handle.
ØZinc plated “R” clip pin included.

ØOur premium, Heat Treated, GRADE 8 performance hitch pin made from alloy steel is designed for the toughest applications.

ØAB

Weight

(lbs.)

0.7

0.9

1.0

1.2

1.2

1.4

1.9

1.9

2.4

3.0

3.0

5.8

L i n k a g e   P a r t s 29

ELL
S PA R E S

ELL
S PA R E S 

HITCH PIN
(GREY HANDLE PLASTIC COATED)



   ensuring the pin will remain in place.
ØThe pin and handle are powder coated with zinc-plated locks.

ØThese Grade 5 performance hitch pins are designed with a quick-release handle to allow easy removal with double-lock mechanism 

HITCH PIN DOUBLE LOCK

Agriwell

Part No.

AWHPDL8889

AWHPDL8890

AWHPDL8891

AWHPDL8892

AWHPDL8893

AWHPDL8894

AWHPDL8895

AWHPDL8896

AWHPDL8897

Refernce

Number

87298889

87298890

87298891

87298892

87298893

87298894

87298895

87298896

87298897

Pin Dia

ØA (Inches)

5/8"

3/4"

3/4"

7/8"

7/8"

1"

1-1/8"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

Usable Length

B (Inches)

4-1/2"

4-1/2"

6"

4-1/2"

6"

6"

7"

7"

8"

Package

Qty.

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Weight
(lbs.)

2.0

2.3

2.6

2.6

2.9

3.3

4.1

4.6

5.7

P700421

P700431

P700432

P700441

P700442

P700452

P700462

P700472

P700492

Popular

Code
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HITCH PIN SAFETY LOCK

ØSpring steel wire fits in the groove on the pin to secure it.
ØYellow zinc dichromate plated.

Agriwell

Part No.

AWHPSL9826

AWHPSL9827

AWHPSL9828

AWHPSL9829

AWHPSL9830

AWHPSL9831

Reference

 Number

87299826

87299827

87299828

87299829

87299830

87299831

Popular

Code

P71011SP

P71021SP

P71031SP

P71032SP

P71042SP

P71052SP

Pin Dia

ØA (Inches)

1/2"

5/8"

3/4"

3/4"

7/8"

1"

Usable Length

B (Inches)

4"

4"

4"

6"

6"

6"

Overall length

(Inches)

5-1/2"

5-1/2"

5-1/2"

7-1/2"

7-1/2"

7-1/2"

Package

Qty.

1

1

1

1

1

1

ØA

B

Weight

(lbs.) 

0.5

0.7

1.0

1.2

1.5

1.9
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   Complete with zinc-plated “R” Clip pin.Ø
ØYellow zinc dichromate plated.

ØThese pins have numerous farm, lawn and garden, and industrial applications.

BENT HITCH PIN

ØA B

Agriwell 

Part No.

AWHPB9378

AWHPB9379

AWHPB9380

AWHPB9381

AWHPB9382

AWHPB9383

AWHPB9384

AWHPB9385

AWHPB9387

AWHPB71114

LWHPB71115

AWHPB71117

AWHPB71113

AWHPB71130

Reference

 Number

87299378

87299379

87299380

87299381

87299382

87299383

87299384

87299385

87299387

—

—

—

—

—

Popular

Code

P71118

P71120

P71111

P71122

P71123

P71112

P71126

P71127

P71129

P71114

P71115

P71117

P71113

P71130

Pin Dia

ØA (Inches)

3/8"

1/2"

1/2"

1/2"

1/2"

5/8"

5/8"

5/8"

3/4"

5/16”

5/16”

3/8”

3/4”

3/4”

Usable Length

B (Inches)

3"

2-1/2"

3"

4"

5"

3"

4"

5"

4-1/2"

2-1/2"

3”

2-1/2”

3-1/2”

5”

Package

Qty.

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Weight

(lbs.)

0.18

0.30

0.34

0.40

0.46

0.50

0.64

0.76

1.02

0.10

0.12

0.14

0.80

1.06
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ØAvailable in the most popular sizes for farm and other applications.
ØYellow zinc dichromate plated spring wire.

ØD

B

C
ØA

ØTrivalent Zinc Plating.

Agriwell 

Part No.

AWSSP-360

AWSSP-4100

AWSSP-590

AWSSP-6100

Wire Dia

ØA (mm)

3

4

5

6

Dim

B (mm)

60

100

90

100

Dim

C (mm)

35

55

42

50

Dia

ØD (mm)

20

33

31

30

Popular

Code

00122

00107

00108

00109

Type - A Type - B

Agriwell 
Part No.

LWRP9391

LWRP9392

LWRP9393

LWRP9394

LWRP9395

LWRP9396

LWRP9397

LWRP9398

LWSTC7995

LWSTC7996

LWSTC7997

LWSTC793

Popular

Code

P7922

P7923

P7924

P7925

P7927

P7928

P7929

P7956

P7995

P7996

P7997

P793

Wire Dia

(Inches)

1/16"

3/32"

1/8"

5/32"

3/16"

1/4"

5/16"

5/16"

1/8”

5/32”

3/16”

5/16”

Overall length

 (Inches)

1-9/16"

1-5/8"

1-15/16"

2-15/16"

3-3/4"

4"

5-15/16"

4-1/8"

2-1/2”

3-1/32”

4-3/32”

3-1/2”

Fits Pin Dia

(Inches)

3/8" to 1/2"

1/4" to 1/2"

1/2" to 3/4"

5/8" to 1"

7/8" to 1-1/4"

3/4" to 1"

1" to 1-7/16"

1" to 1-7/16"

1/2” to 7/8”

5/8” to 1”

3/4” to 1-1/4”

5/16”

Reference

 Number

87299391

87299392

87299393

87299394

87299395

87299396

87299397

87299398

–

–

–

–

Retail Bag

Part Number

–

87299400 (12)

87299401 (8)

87299402 (7)

87299403 (3)

87299404 (2)

–

87299405 (2)

–

–

–

–

Retail Bag

Ref. Number

–

B500406

B500407

B500408

B500409

B500410

–

B500411

–

–

–

–

Bulk Package

Qty.

100

100

100

100

25

25

5

5

–

–

–

–

Type

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

B

B

B

A

Retail Bag

Package Qty.

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

–

–

–

–

Weight

(lbs.)

0.01

0.01

0.02

0.04

0.08

0.10

0.30

0.20

0.02

0.04

0.06

0.08
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ØFasteners for numerous farm and other applications.
ØYellow zinc dichromate plated except for the 87299416 and 87299418, which have a black powder coated finish.

LYNCH PINS

Agriwell 

Part No.

AWLP9408

AWLP9409

AWLP9410

AWLP9412

AWLP9413

AWLP9415

AWLP9416

AWLP9418

AWLP9419

AWLP9420

AWLP9421

AWLP9422

Reference

 Number

87299408

87299409

87299410

87299412

87299413

87299415

87299416

87299418

87299419

87299420

87299421

87299422

Popular

Code

P7919

P7920

P791

P792

P794

P795

P7913

P7914

P7915

P7916

P798

P798E

Description

Standard

87299408 (SPC7919DS,

B500168) with chain

and cotter pin

Standard

87299410 (2N609DS,

B500170) with chain

and cotter pin

Standard

Short shank

Heavy duty; fits

Category 1, 2 and 3 pins;

black powder coat

87299416 (251387DS,

B500171) with chain and

cotter pin; black powder coat

Standard

Standard

Long; fits Category 1, 2

and 3 pins

Long shank

Pin Dia

ØA (Inches)

3/16"

3/16"

7/16"

7/16"

1/4"

7/16"

7/16"

7/16"

5/16"

3/8"

7/16"

7/16"

Retail Bag

Part Number

87299423 (2)

87299411 (2)

87299424 (2)

87299414 (2)

87299417 (2)

Usable length

B (Inches)

1"

1"

1-1/4"

1-1/4"

1-1/4"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

1-1/2"

1-1/4"

1-1/4"

1-3/4"

1-1/4"

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

Retail Bag

Ref. Number

B500413

–

–

–

B500412

–

–

–

–

–

–

–

Bulk Package

Qty.

100

25

100

25

100

100

100

25

100

100

100

100

Retail Bag

Package Qty.

1

–

1

–

1

–

1

–

1

–

–

–

ØA

B

Weight

(lbs.)

0.03

0.03

0.10

0.20

0.07

0.09

0.13

0.18

0.10

0.10

0.14

0.12
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ØNumerous farm, lawn and garden, and industrial applications.

ØRound- and square-loop styles.

ØYellow zinc dichromate plated.

Pin Dia
ØA (Inches)

1/4"

1/4"

1/4"

1/4"

1/4"

5/16"

5/16"

5/16"

5/16"

5/16"

5/16"

5/16"

5/16"

3/8"

3/8"

3/8"

3/8"

3/8"

3/8"

3/8"

Usablel Length
B (Inches)

1-3/8"

1-3/4"

2-1/4"

2-1/2"

2-1/2"

1-3/8"

1-3/4"

2-1/4"

2-1/4"

2-1/2"

2-1/2"

3-1/2"

3-15/16"

1-1/2"

2-1/4"

2-1/4"

2-1/2"

2-1/2"

3"

3-7/16"

Wire
Loop

Round

Round

Square

Square

Round

Round

Round

Square

Round

Round

Square

Square

Square

Round

Round

Square

Round

Square

Square

Square

Yoke pin assembly; fits most American PTO yokes

Yoke pin assembly for 1-3/8" X 6 spline or spline adaptor,

 ØAB

 ØAB

Yoke pin assembly for 1-3/8" X 21 spline or spline adaptor,

Reference
 Number

87299536

87299537

87299538

87299539

87299540

87299543

87299545

87299546

87299547

87299549

87299550

87299551

87299552

87299553

87299555

87299556

87299557

87299558

87299559

87299560

SPC160619E

SPC171321E

Popular

Code

P7950

P7938

P7952

P7953

P7951

P7954

P7955

P7939

P7940

P7956

P7957

P7958

P7959

P7960

P7941

P7964

P7963

P7965

P7966

P7967

Sp16619

Sp16625

Sp16626

17321 Roll pin for over-running clutches; 5 per bag

Package
Qty.

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

5

5

5

5

Agriwell
Part No.

AWPTP9536

AWPTP9537

AWPTP9538

AWPTP9539

AWPTP9540

AWPTP9543

AWPTP9545

AWPTP9546

AWPTP9547

AWPTP9549

AWPTP9550

AWPTP9551

AWPTP9552

AWPTP9553

AWPTP9555

AWPTP9556

AWPTP9557

LWPTP9558

AWPTP9559

AWPTP9560

AWPTA619E

AWPTA625E

AWPTA626E

AWPTA321E

Bulk Weight
(lbs.)

0.06

0.06

0.08

0.08

0.08

0.08

0.08

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.14

0.14

0.11

0.14

0.14

0.14

0.16

0.16

0.18

0.10

0.10

0.20

0.10

 welded yoke only

 welded yoke only
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Agriwell 

Part No.

AWPTO1660

AWPTO1662

AWPTO1663

AWPTO1664

AWPTO1665

AWPTO1666

AWPTO1667

AWPTO1668

AWPTO16610

AWPTO16611

AWPTO16612

AWPTO16613

AWPTO16615

AWPTO16646

AWPTO16630

AWPTO16631

AWPTO16660

AWPTO16661

SP1660 

SP1662 

SP1663 

SP1664 

SP1665 

SP1666 

SP1667 

SP1668 

SP16610 

SP16611 

SP16612 

SP16613 

SP16615 

SP16646 

SP16630 

SP16631 

SP16660

SP16661

Popular

Code

Sleeve increaser; Ford 231082 

Sleeve increaser; all tractors 

except Ford 

PTO spline adapter; 

converts 21 spline 

1000 RPM to 6 spline 540 RPM 

Universal reducer 

PTO increaser 

PTO short increaser 

PTO spline adapter; 20 to 6 

spline; set screw lock 

PTO extender 

PTO spline adapter with quick-release; 

converts 21 spline 1000 RPM to 

6 spline 540 RPM 

PTO spline adapter with quick-release: 

converts 6 spline 540 RPM to 

21 spline 1000 RPM 

PTO extender with quick-release 

PTO extender with quick-release; 

21 spline 1000 RPM 

PTO spline adapter; 

20 to 21 spline; set screw lock 

Splined adapter; extended 

length for use with Gresen pump 

Over-running clutch; maximum 

1000 RPM operating speed 

Over-running clutch; maximum 

1000 RPM operating speed 

Over-running clutch with quick-release; 

maximum 1000 RPM operating speed 

Over-running clutch with quick-release; 

maximum 1000 RPM operating speed 

Male 
Spline

Description
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1-3/8” x 6 

1-3/8” x 6 

1-3/8” x 6 

1-1/8” x 6 

1-3/8” x 6 

1-3/8” x 6 

1-3/8” x 6 

1-3/8” x 6 

1-3/8” x 6 

1-3/8” x 21 

1-3/8” x 6 

1-3/8” x 21 

1-3/8” x 21 

1-3/8” x 6 

1-3/8” x 6 

1-3/8” x 6 

1-3/8” x 6 

1-3/8” x 6 

1-1/8” x 6 

1-1/8” x 6 

1-3/8” x 21 

1-3/8” x 6 

1-1/8” x 6 

1-1/8” x 6 

1-3/4” x 20 

1-3/8” x 6 

1-3/8” x 21 

1-3/8” x 6 

1-3/8” x 6 

1-3/8” x 21 

1-3/4” x 20 

1-3/8” x 6 

1-3/8” x 6 

1-1/8” x 6 

1-3/8” x 6 

1-1/8” x 6 

0

0

3-1/4” 

3-5/16”

3-5/8” 

1-1/8”

4-5/8”

3-5/16”

3-7/8” 

4-1/8”

4-3/8” 

4-1/8” 

4-5/8” 

11-5/8” 

3-13/16” 

3-13/16” 

4-1/2” 

4-1/2” 

2” 

2-1/4” 

5-7/8” 

5-1/8” 

5-1/2” 

3-1/4” 

7-1/2” 

5-1/8” 

6-1/2” 

6-1/2” 

6-1/2” 

5-7/8” 

7” 

15” 

6-1/2” 

6-1/2” 

6-3/4” 

6-3/4” 

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

0.2

0.2

2.0

1.4

1.3

0.6

6.1

2.2

2.5

2.5

2.8

3.2

4.2

6.0

5.0

5.0

7.2

7.1

Female
Spline

Extends
PTO

Overall
Length

Max
H.P.

Weight
(lbs.)

AWPTO1662 AWPTO1664 AWPTO1667 AWPTO16610 AWPTO16646 AWPTO16630

PTO Adapters & Accessories
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ØZinc plated carbon steel.
ØAvailable in most popular sizes.
ØReplaces pins that require a cotter pin.
ØBall detent allows for fast and easy insertion and removal of pin.

Agriwell 

Part No.

AWDTP202E

AWDTP204E

AWDTP206E

AWDTP207E

AWDTP212E

AWDTP214E

AWDTP216E

AWDTP218E

AWDTP220E

AWDTP222E

AWDTP224E

AWDTP227E

AWDTP229E

AWDTP231E

AWDTP233E

AWDTP234E

AWDTP236E

AWDTP237E

AWDTP239E

AWDTP246E

AWDTP248E

AWDTP250E

AWDTP252E

AWDTP253E

AWDTP255E

AWDTP257E

Reference

 Number

SPC71202E

SPC71204E

SPC71206E

SPC71208E

SPC71212E

SPC71214E

SPC71216E

SPC71218E

SPC71220E

SPC71222E

SPC71224E

SPC71227E

SPC71229E

SPC71231E

SPC71233E

SPC71234E

SPC71236E

SPC71237E

SPC71239E

SPC71246E

SPC71248E

SPC71250E

SPC71252E

SPC71253E

SPC71255E

SPC71257E

Popular

Code

P71202

P71204

P71206

P71208

P71212

P71214

P71216

P71218

P71220

P71222

P71224

P71227

P71229

P71231

P71233

P71234

P71236

P71237

P71239

P71246

P71248

P71250

P71252

P71253

P71255

P71257 4"

Usable Length

B (Inches)

1"

1-1/2"

2"

3"

1"

1-1/2"

2"

2-1/2"

3"

4"

5"

1"

1-1/2"

2"

2-1/2"

3"

3-1/2"

4"

5"

1"

1-1/2"

2"

2-1/2"

3"

3-1/2"

Overall length

C (Inches)

1-3/8"

1-7/8"

2-3/8"

3-38/"

1-7/16"

1-15/16"

2-7/16"

2-15/16"

3-7/16"

4-7/16"

5-7/16"

1-17/32"

2-1/32"

2-17/32"

3-1/32"

3-17/32"

4-1/32"

4-17/32"

5-17/32"

1-5/8"

2-1/8"

2-5/8"

3-1/8"

3-5/8"

4-1/8"

4-5/8"

Bulk Weight

(lbs.)

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.4

0.6

0.6

0.7

0.9

1.6

1.3

0.6

0.8

1.0

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.6

2.0

1.0

1.1

1.4

1.7

1.9

2.2

2.5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

Package

Qty.

Pin Dia

ØA (Inches)

3/16"

3/16"

3/16"

1/4"

1/4"

1/4"

1/4"

1/4"

5/16"

5/16"

5/16"

5/16"

5/16"

3/8"

3/8"

3/8"

3/8"

3/16"

1/4"

1/4"

3/8"

5/16"

5/16"

5/16"

3/8"

3/8"
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UNIVERSAL CLEVIS PINS

ØYellow zinc dichromate plated.

ØMultiple holes allow user to cut off excess length.

ØCan be used as an adjustable replacement pin.

Agriwell 

Part No.

AWUCP411E

AWUCP412E

AWUCP413E

AWUCP414E

AWUCP415E

AWUCP416E

AWUCP417E

AWUCP418E

AWUCP419E

AWUCP420E

AWUCP421E

Reference

 Number

SPC7411E

SPC7412E

SPC7413E

SPC7414E

SPC7415E

SPC7416E

SPC7417E

SPC7418E

SPC7419E

SPC7420E

SPC7421E

Popular

Code

P7411

P7412

P7413

P7414

P7415

P7416

P7417

P7418

P7419

P7420

P7421

Pin Dia

ØA (Inches)

1/4"

5/16"

3/8"

7/16"

1/2"

1/2"

7/16"

7/16"

1/2"

5/8"

3/4"

Overall Length

B (Inches)

2"

2"

2"

2"

2"

2-1/2"

2-1/2"

3"

3"

3"

3" 10

Package

Qty.

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

Weight

(lbs.)

0.02

0.04

0.05

0.08

0.11

0.14

0.13

0.14

0.15

0.16

0.16

ØA

B

Popular

Code

P71265

P71267

P71269

P71271

P71273

P71280

P71281

P71282

P71283

P71284

P71286

Bulk Weight

(lbs.)

1.9

2.2

2.6

3.3

4.0

1.7

2.2

2.5

3.2

3.4

4.4

Package

Qty.

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

Overall length

C (Inches)

3-7/32"

3-7/32"

3-23/32"

4-23/32"

5-23/32"

1-25/32"

2-9/32"

2-25/32"

3-9/32"

3-25/32"

4-25/32"

Usable Length

B (Inches)

2"

2-1/2"

3"

4"

5"

1"

1-1/2"

2"

2-1/2"

3"

4"

Agriwell 

Part No.

AWDTP265E

AWDTP267E

AWDTP269E

AWDTP271E

AWDTP273E

AWDTP280E

AWDTP281E

AWDTP282E

AWDTP283E

AWDTP284E

AWDTP286E

Reference

 Number

SPC71265E

SPC71267E

SPC71269E

SPC71271E

SPC71273E

SPC71280E

SPC71281E

SPC71282E

SPC71283E

SPC71284E

SPC71286E

Pin Dia

ØA (Inches)

7/16"

7/16"

1/2"

1/2"

1/2"

1/2"

1/2"

1/2"

7/16"

7/16"

7/16"
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ØPins for hydraulic cylinders and jacks in popular sizes.

ØStandard cylinder clips included.

ØWill accommodate “R” clip pin., 

ØYellow zinc dichromate plated.

ØAB

C

Agriwell 
Part No.

AWHCP9427

AWHCP9428

AWHCP9429

AWHCP9430

AWHCP9431

AWHCP9432

AWHCP9433

AWHCP9434

AWHCP9435

AWHCP9436

Overall length
C (Inches)

2-3/4"

2-15/16"

3-1/16"

3-9/16"

3-11/16"

3-13/16"

3-15/16"

4-1/16"

2-3/8"

4-1/16"

Package
Qty.

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

0.6

0.5

0.6

0.8

0.8

0.9

0.9

0.9

0.8

1.4

Bulk Weight
(lbs.)

Reference
 Number

87299427

87299430

87299431

87299432

87299434

87299435

87299436

Popular

Code

P7712

P7736

P7738

P7729

P7743

P7744

P7713

P7746

P7731

P7750

Pin Dia
ØA (Inches)

1"

1"

1"

1"

1"

1"

1"

1"

1-1/8"

1-1/4"

Usable Length
B (Inches)

2"

2-1/8"

2-1/4"

2-3/4"

2-7/8"

3"

3-1/8"

3-1/4"

1-15/16"

3-1/4"
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TURNBUCKLE IMPLEMENT JACK

ØImplement jacks have multiple uses including the adjustment of implements and equipment. 
ØReplace hydraulic cylinders or old screw jacks in those applications where infrequent adjustment is needed.

ØImplement jacks have multiple uses including the adjustment of implements and equipment. 
ØReplace hydraulic cylinders or old screw jacks in those applications where infrequent adjustment is needed.

Agriwell 

Part No.

AWRJ9439

AWRJ9441

Reference

 Number

87299439

87299441

Popular

Code

Sl1541

SL1541GT

1

1

Package 

Qty.

Weight

(lbs.)

15

15

Description

Heavy-duty ratchet jack with 1-1/4" ACME threads and grease zerks; 
adjustable from 20" closed to 28" open; 1" clevis pins, 
clip pins and handle included; black powder-coat finish

Heavy-duty ratchet jack with 1-1/4" ACME threads and grease zerks; 
adjustable from 20" closed to 28" open; 1" clevis pins, 

clip pins and handle included; primered finish

Agriwell 

Part No.

AWSRJ153

AWSRJ7910

AWSRJ1548

Popular

Code

Sl153

P7910

Sl1548

Red

Color

Plated

Plated

Description

Turnbuckle implement jack with 1-1/4” NC threads; adjustable from 20” closed to 28” open; 1” pin holes

Clip pin for 1” diameter hydraulic cylinder pins

Handle for Ratchet Jacks

Weight

(lbs.)

11.10

0.02

0.70

RATCHET JACKS
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ØChrome Plated with Chain, Linch Pin, Nut & Washer.

Agriwell 
Part No.

AWSHB78162

AWSHB1162

Package
Qty.

1

1

ØClass I, II, III and IV chrome hitch balls.

ØA

Thread ØB

D

E
C

50

50

Pin Dia
ØA (mm)

Reference
 Number

S-3210

S-3211

7/8” 

1”

Thread Dia
ØB (Inches)

162

162

Dim D
(mm)

100

100

Dim C
(mm)

190

190

Dim E
(mm)

HITCH BALLS PIN

Agriwell 
Part No.

AWHB100504

AWHB100602

AWHB100604

AWHB100608

AWHB100703

AWHB100705

AWHB100509

Popular

Code

HB100504

HB100602

HB100604

HB100608

HB100703

HB100705

HB100509

Description

1-7/8" chrome hitch ball with 3/4" stud; 1-3/4" stud length; VESC Class I

2" chrome hitch ball with 3/4" Bolt; economy type; VESC Class I

2" chrome hitch ball with 3/4" stud; 1-3/4" stud length; VESC Class II

2" chrome hitch ball with 1" stud; 2-1/8" stud length; VESC Class III

2-5/16" chrome hitch ball with 1-1/4" stud; 2-1/8" stud length; VESC Class IV

2-5/16" chrome hitch ball with 1-3/8" stud; 2-31/64" stud length; VESC Class IV

Hitch Ball cover: fits 1-7/8" and 2" balls : flexible gray vinyl

Package
Qty.

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Bulk Weight
(lbs.)

1.6

1.8

1.8

2.5

4.0

4.4

0.1

Reference
 Number

87299456

87299458

87299459

87299460
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BALL MOUNT

Agriwell
Part No.

AWBMB001

AWBMB002

AWBMB003

AWBMB004

AWBMB005

AWBMB006

AWBMB007

AWBMB008

AWBMB009

AWBMC001

AWBMC002

AWBMC003

AWBMBL01

AWBMBL02

Weight
(lbs.)

4.15

5.50

6.85

4.15

6.85

7.75

7.50

5.50

6.85

7.50

7.00

10.00

12.25

16.00

Reference 
Number

1803105

1803110

1803005

1803105

1803006

1803007

1803010

1803110

1803005

1803011

1803013

1803016

1803017

1803019

Description

Ball Mount, Length 7”, Max. Drop 2-1/2”

Ball Mount, Length 7”, Max. Drop 4”

Ball Mount, Length 8”, Max. Drop 2”

Ball Mount, Length 7”, Max. Drop 2-1/2”

Straight Ball Mount, Chrome Plated, Length 8”, Max. Drop 2”

Straight Ball Mount, Length 10”, Max. Drop 2”

High-Low Ball Mount, Length 8”, Max. Drop 4”

Ball Mount, Length 7”, Max. Drop 4”

Ball Mount, Length 8”, Max. Drop 2”

High-Low Ball Mount, Length 8”, Max. Drop 4”

High-Low Ball Mount, Length 10”, Max. Drop 4”

Deep Drop Ball Mount, Length 10”, Max. Drop 6”

Deep Drop Ball Mount, Length 10”, Max. Drop 8”

Deep Drop Ball Mount, Solid Shank, Length 10.28”, Max. Drop 10.25”

M.V.L.

300

(lbs.)

300

600

300

600

600

600

300

600

600

600

600

600

600

M.G.T.W.

3500

(lbs.)

3500

6000

3500

6000

6000

6000

3500

6000

6000

6000

6000

6000

6000

Type

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

B

B

B

C

C

A
ØBlack Powder Coat Finish

C
ØBlack Powder Coat Finish

B
ØCHrome Plated
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ØBlack powder coat finish

Agriwell
Part No.

AWRT001

Weight
(lbs.)

3.50

Reference 
Number

1804035

Description

Converts a 2" receiver tube to a 1-1/4" hitch, 
Cast steel collar, 1/2" hitch pin included

ØBlack powder coat finish

Agriwell
Part No.

AWRT002

Weight
(lbs.)

7.00

Reference 
Number

1804030

Description

Converts a 1¼" receiver tube to a 2" hitch, Cast steel collar
5/8" hitch pin hole, Ideal for light-duty receiver hitch accessories

ØNot rated for towing

ØBlack powder coat finish

Agriwell
Part No.

AWRT003

Weight
(lbs.)

7.9

Reference 
Number

1804055

Description

2" I.D. x 6" Bolt-on Receiver Tube

ØZinc plated steel

Agriwell
Part No.

AWRT004

Weight
(lbs.)

–

Reference 
Number

—

Description

Reducer sleeve slides inside 2-1/2" receiver, Accepts 
all 2" hitch accessories, 5/8" Hitch Pin Hole

Ø5/8" Hitch Pin Hole

ØBlack powder coat finish

Agriwell
Part No.

AWRT005

AWRT006

AWRT007

Weight
(lbs.)

18.00

18.00

24.00

Reference 
Number

–

1804005

1804007

Description

Receiver Extension 7”

Receiver Extension 12”

Receiver Extension 18”
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Directions 



BALL MOUNT
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Tri-Ball Hd Solid Shank  Mount with Hook, 
Black Powder Coated

Tri-Ball with Clevis, Chrome Plated Balls

Tri-Ball with Clevis, Black Powder Coated

Tri-Ball Hd Solid Shank  Mount with Hook 
& Chrome Plated Balls

Tri-ball Hd Solid Shank  Mount With Hook 
& Chrome Plated Balls

Agriwell
Part No.

ATOW1802210

Description

Agriwell
Part No.

ATOW1802208

Description

Agriwell
Part No.

ATOW1802215

Description

Agriwell
Part No.

ATOW1802214

Description

Agriwell
Part No.

ATOW1802205

Description



BALL MOUNT

TRAILOR PARTS45

ELL
S PA R E S

ELL
S PA R E S 

Agriwell
Part No.

ATOW1802200

Description

Agriwell
Part No.

ATOW1803015

Description

Agriwell
Part No.

ATOW18030100

Description

Agriwell
Part No.

ATOW1803200

Description

Agriwell
Part No.

ATOW1803400

Description

Tri-Ball Hd Solid Shank  Mount Black Powder Coated

Clevis Type Mount  

Class 3 Ball Straight Mount With 1" HOLE

2 Inch Drop Forged Ball Mount, Capacity 17000 lb

4 Inch Drop Ball Mount, Fits in 2 Inch Receiver, Capacity 6000 lbs

Agriwell
Part No.

ATOW1804400

Description

4 Inch Drop Forged Ball Mount, Capacity 17000 lb
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Agriwell
Part No.

AWTH6012

Description

Agriwell
Part No.

AWTJ2115

Description

Agriwell
Part No.

AWTJ2113

Description

Agriwell
Part No.

AWTB2110

Description

TOWING JAW ASSEMBLY

Tow Hitch Assembly Dual Separate Pin. 2500 kg Capacity.

Towing Jaw Assembly 50mm diameter ball 5/8" 
fixing holes.3000 kg Capacity.

Towing Jaw Assembly 50mm diameter ball 5/8" fixing holes.

1500 kg Capacity.

Towing Ball 50mm diameter ball 5/8" fixing holes.

1500 kg Capacity.
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Agriwell
Part No.

AWRH1513

AWRH1613

AWRH1713

Description

RING HITCH EYE

Ring Hitch (EN3A) 125mm x 90mm x 30mm

Ring Hitch (EN16A) 125mm x 90mm x 30mm

Ring Hitch (EN8) 125mm x 90mm x 30mm

Agriwell
Part No.

AWRH1530

AWRH1630

AWRH1730

Description

Ring Hitch (EN3A) 300mm x 90mm x 30mm

Ring Hitch (EN16A) 300mm x 90mm x 30mm

Ring Hitch (EN8) 300mm x 90mm x 30mm

Agriwell
Part No.

AWRH1540

AWRH1640

AWRH1740

Description

Ring Hitch (EN3A) 300mm x 90mm x 40mm

Ring Hitch (EN16A) 300mm x 90mm x 40mm

Ring Hitch (EN8) 300mm x 90mm x 40mm

Agriwell
Part No.

AWRH1575

AWRH1675

AWRH1775

Description

Ring Hitch (EN3A) Heavy Duty 300 x 90 x 40mm

Ring Hitch (EN16A) Heavy Duty 300 x 90 x 40mm

Ring Hitch (EN8) Heavy Duty 300 x 90 x 40mm

Ring Hitch Cranked (EN3A) 300mm x 90mm x 40mm

Ring Hitch Cranked (EN16A) 300mm x 90mm x 40mm

Ring Hitch Cranked (EN8) 300mm x 90mm x 40mm

Agriwell
Part No.

AWRH1483

AWRH1583

AWRH1683

Description

Ring Hitch Cranked (EN3A) 300mm x 90mm x 40mm

Ring Hitch Cranked (EN16A) 300mm x 90mm x 40mm

Ring Hitch Cranked (EN8) 300mm x 90mm x 40mm

Agriwell
Part No.

AWRH1483

AWRH1583

AWRH1683

Description
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SPROCKETS FOR #40 CHAIN - 1/2” PITCH

Agriwell

Part No.
SKU

 Number
PART NUM.

 BULK
PART NUM.

 BOX*
UPC ITEM NO. BULK BOX NUMBER

 OF TEETH
OUTSIDE
 DIAM

USE HUB
 SERIES

BULK
 WEIGHT

 (IBS.)



SPROCKETS FOR #50 CHAIN - 5/8” PITCH
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Agriwell

Part No.
SKU

 Number
PART NUM.

 BULK
PART NUM.

 BOX*
UPC ITEM NO. BULK BOX NUMBER

 OF TEETH
OUTSIDE
 DIAM

USE HUB
 SERIES

BULK
 WEIGHT

 (IBS.)



HS806009

HS806010

HS806011

HS806012

HS806013

HS806014

HS806015

HS806016

HS806017

HS806018

HS806019

HS806020

HS806021

HS806022

HS806023

HS806024

HS806025

HS806026

HS806027

HS806028

HS806029

HS806030

HS806031

HS806032

HS806033

HS806034

HS806035

HS806036

HS806038

HS806040

HS806042

HS806045

HS806048

HS806054

HS806060

HS806072

HS806080

0.32

0.38

0.38

0.44

0.63

0.75

0.75

0.94

1.19

1.32

1.5

1.63

2

2.25

2.5

2.75

3

3.25

3.6

3.75

4.5

4.5

4.85

5.15

5.45

5.8

6.2

6.5

7.4

8.28

9.15

10.7

12.3

15.6

18.9

27.2

30.7

V

V

W

W

W

W

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

2-1/2”

2-3/4”

3”

3-1/4”

3-1/2”

3-3/4”

4”

4-1/4”

4-1/2”

4-11/16”

5”

5-1/8”

5-1/2”

5-11/16”

5-15/16”

6-1/8”

6-3/8”

6-5/8”

6-7/8”

7-1/8”

7-3/8”

7-5/8”

7-3/4”

8”

8-5/16”

8-9/16”

8-3/4”

9”

9-7/8”

9-15/16”

10-1/2”

11-3/16”

11-7/8”

13-1/4”

14-3/4”

17-5/8”

19-1/2”

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

38

40

42

45

48

54

60

72

80

90250 9

90251 6

90252 3

90253 0

90254 7

90255 4

90256 1

90257 8

90258 5

90259 2

90260 8

90261 5

90262 2

90263 9

--

90265 3

--

90267 7

--

90269 1

--

90271 4

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

80609 8

80610 4

80611 1

80612 8

80613 5

80614 2

80615 9

80616 6

80617 3

80618 0

80619 7

80620 3

80621 0

80622 7

80623 4

80624 1

80625 8

80626 5

80627 2

80628 9

80629 6

80630 2

80631 9

80632 6

80633 3

80634 0

80635 7

80636 4

80638 8

80640 1

80642 5

80645 6

80648 7

80654 8

80660 9

80672 2

80680 7

806009YAU (1)

806010YAU (1)

806011YAU (1)

806012YAU (1)

806013YAU (1)

806014YAU (1)

806015YAU (1)

806016YAU (1)

806017YAU (1)

806018YAU (1)

806019YAU (1)

806020YAU (1)

806021YAU (1)

806022YAU (1)

--

806024YAU (1)

--

806026YAU (1)

--

806028YAU (1)

--

806030YAU (1)

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

80600900

80601000

80601100

80601200

80601300

80601400

80601500

80601600

80601700

80601800

80601900

80602000

80602100

80602200

80602300

80602400

80602500

80602600

80602700

80602800

80602900

80603000

80603100

80603200

80603300

80603400

80603500

80603600

80603800

80604000

80604200

80604500

80604800

80605400

80606000

80607200

80608000

AWSK80609

AWSK80610

AWSK80611

AWSK80612

AWSK80613

AWSK80614

AWSK80615

AWSK80616

AWSK80617

AWSK80618

AWSK80619

AWSK80620

AWSK80621

AWSK80622

AWSK80623

AWSK80624

AWSK80625

AWSK80626

AWSK80627

AWSK80628

AWSK80629

AWSK80630

AWSK80631

AWSK80632

AWSK80633

AWSK80634

AWSK80635

AWSK80636

AWSK80638

AWSK80640

AWSK80642

AWSK80645

AWSK80648

AWSK80654

AWSK80660

AWSK80672

AWSK80680

SPROCKETS FOR #60 CHAIN - 3/4” PITCH
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Agriwell

Part No.
SKU

 Number
PART NUM.

 BULK
PART NUM.

 BOX*
UPC ITEM NO. BULK BOX NUMBER

 OF TEETH
OUTSIDE
 DIAM

USE HUB
 SERIES

BULK
 WEIGHT

 (IBS.)



AGRICULTURE MACHINERY PARTS51

Agriwell

Part No.
SKU

 Number
PART NUM.

 BULK
PART NUM.

 BOX*
UPC ITEM NO. BULK BOX NUMBER

 OF TEETH
OUTSIDE
 DIAM

USE HUB
 SERIES

BULK
 WEIGHT

 (IBS.)

IDLER SPROCKETS

HS804417

HS804517

HS805413

HS805513

HS805415

HS805515

HS805417

HS805517

HS806411

HS806511

HS806413

HS806513

0.44

0.44

0.38

0.38

0.56

0.5

0.69

0.63

0.5

0.5

0.69

0.69

1/2”

5/8”

1/2”

5/8”

1/2”

5/8”

1/2”

5/8”

1/2”

5/8”

1/2”

5/8”

17

17

13

13

15

15

17

17

11

11

13

13

40 or 41

40 or 41

50

50

50

50

50

50

60

60

60

60

90301 8

--

--

--

90305 6

90306 3

--

--

--

--

--

90312 4

80901 3

80902 0

80903 7

80904 4

80905 1

80906 8

80907 5

80908 2

80909 9

80910 5

80913 6

80911 2

804417YAU (1)

--

--

--

805415YAU (1)

805515YAU (1)

--

--

--

--

--

806513YAU (1)

80441700

80451700

80541300

80551300

80541500

80551500

80541700

80551700

80641100

80651100

80641300

80651300

AWSK80901

AWSK80902

AWSK80903

AWSK80904

AWSK80905

AWSK80906

AWSK80907

AWSK80908

AWSK80909

AWSK80910

AWSK80913

AWSK80911
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Agriwell
Part No.

AWEURO10373

Description

Agriwell
Part No.

AWEURO10372

Description

Agriwell
Part No.

AWEURO10370

Description

Agriwell
Part No.

AWEURO10371

Description

Euro bracket pre-jigged assembly 

Euro bracket set LH & RH assembly

   Euro bracket hook

Euro bracket Eye

EURO BRACKETS

EURO BRACKET ASSEMBLY

EURO BRACKET SET

EURO BRACKET HOOK
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HARROW TEETH

AGRIWELL PART SKU UPC ITEM NO. WEIGHT

NUMBER NUMBER 0-87196- (lbs.)

AWHT56231 S56023100 56231 4 Square, no head 5/8” 8” 0.85

AWHT56232 S56023200 56232 1 Square, with head 5/8” 10” 1.05

AWHT56234 S56023400 56234 5 Square, with head 5/8” 12” 1.25

AWHT56236 S56023600 56236 9 Square, with head 5/8” 14” 1.45

AWHT56240 S56024000 56240 6 Square, no head 3/4” 1.13

AWHT56242 S56024200 56242 0 Square, no head 3/4” 1.25

AWHT56247 S56024700 56247 5 Square, with head 3/4” 11” 1.52

AWHT56249 S56024900 56249 9 Square, with head 3/4” 12” 1.8

AWHT56251 S56025100 56251 2 Square, with head 3/4” 14” 2.1

AWHT56220 S56022000 56220 8
Full diamond, with 

head
5/8” x 7/8” 8” 0.62

AWHT56221 S56022100 56221 5
Full diamond, no 

head
5/8” x 7/8” 8” 0.58

AWHT56217 S56021700 56217 8
Full diamond, 1/2” 

thread
5/8” x 7/8” 8” 0.6

AWHT56216 S56021600 56216 1
Full diamond, 7/16” 

thread
5/8” x 7/8” 8” 0.6

AWHT56218 S56021800 56218 5
Full diamond, 7/16” 

thread
5/8” x 7/8” 8-1/2” 0.6

DESCRIPTION WIDTH LENGTH

AGRICULTURE MACHINERY PARTS



Package
Qty.

1

1

1

1

1

Weight
(lbs.)

0.4

0.1

0.6

2.1

2.0

Agriwell
Part No.

AWACC9500

AWACC9501

AWACC9502

AWACC9504

AWACC1642

Reference
 Number

87299500

87299501

87299502

87299504

-

Popular 

Code

B1641

B1642

MC100901

AD2582

TL1642A

Description

Check-chain clevis eye bolt; used to fasten check-chain to lift arms; replaces Ford 

NCB660A; fits Ferguson 20 & 30; assembled with 9/16" NF hex nut

Check-chain clevis; used to fasten check-chain to tractor;  

 replaces Ford 9N582; fits MF 20, 30, 35, 40 and 50

Muffler clamp assembly; replaces Ford 9N5251;  

fits Ford 2N, 8N, 9N, MF 20, 30, 40 and 50

Category 1 double ball end, 3/4” pin hole, 4-7/16” centers

Drill drag chain; 3-1/2"  ring diameter; 1/2" ring thickness;

fits most standard seed drills
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MISCELLANEOUS FARM ACCESSORIES



ØDo not exceed working load limit. 

ØFarm hardware is not for lifting.

 ØA

 ØD

C

 B

Agriwell 
Part No.

AWSTCS9563

AWSTCS9564

AWSTCS9565

AWSTCS9566

AWSTCS9567

AWSTCS9568

Reference
Number

87299563

87299564

87299565

87299566

87299567

87299568

Popular 
Code

CL490103

CL490104

CL490105

CL490106

CL490107

CL490108

Body Dia
ØA (Inches)

5/8"

3/4"

7/8"

7/8"

15/16"

1"

Clevis Opening
B (Inches)

7/8"

1-5/16"

1-5/16"

1-5/16"

1-7/16"

2-1/8"

Usable Length
C (Inches)

3-1/4"

3-3/4"

3-1/4"

4-1/4"

4-5/8"

5-5/16"

Pin Dia
ØD (Inches)

1/2"

5/8"

3/4"

3/4"

7/8"

1"

Working Load Limit
(lbs.)

6,000

12,000

16,000

16,000

20,000

25,000

Package
Qty.

1

1

1

1

1

1

1.50

2.50

3.00

3.60

4.30

5.80

Weight
(lbs.)
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ØDo not exceed working load limit. 

ØFarm hardware is not for lifting.

 ØA

 ØD

C

B

Agriwell 
Part No.

AWTWCS9571

AWTWCS9572

AWTWCS9573

AWTWCS9574

AWTWCS9575

AWTWCS9576

Reference
Number

87299571

87299572

87299573

87299574

87299575

87299576

Popular

Code

CL490203

CL490204

CL490205

CL490206

CL490207

CL490208

Body Dia
ØA (Inches)

5/8"

3/4"

7/8"

7/8"

15/16"

1"

Clevis Opening
B (Inches)

7/8"

1-5/16"

1-5/16"

1-5/16"

1-7/16"

2-1/8"

Usable Length
C (Inches)

3"

3-1/2"

3"

3-7/8"

4-1/4"

5"

Pin Dia
ØD (Inches)

1/2"

5/8"

3/4"

3/4"

7/8"

1"

Working Load Limit
(lbs.)

6,000

12,000

16,000

16,000

20,000

25,000

Package
Qty.

1

1

1

1

1

1

Weight
(lbs.)

1.50

2.50

3.00

3.60

4.30

5.80
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ØHeat-treated replacement pins for all CNH straight and twisted clevises.

ØYellow zinc dichromate plated.

 ØA 

 B

Agriwell 
Part No.

AWTCP9859

AWTCP9860

AWTCP9861

AWTCP9862

AWTCP9863

Reference
Number

87299859

87299860

87299861

–

–

Popular

Code

CL490611

CL490621

CL490631

CL490641

CL490651

Pin Dia
ØA (Inches)

1/2"

5/8"

3/4"

7/8"

1”

Usable Length
B (Inches)

2-1/4"

3-1/8"

3-1/4"

3-3/4”

4-1/4"

Package
Qty.

1

1

1

1

1

Weight
(lbs.)

0.40

0.50

0.70

1.20

1.50

MID-LINKS

Agriwell
Part No.

AWMDLK9601

AWMDLK9602

AWMDLK9603

Reference
Number

87299601

87299602

87299603

Popular

Code

CL490501

CL490502

CL490503

Chain Size
 (Inches)

1/4" or 5/16”  

3/8"

 7/16" or 1/2”

Working Load Limit
(lbs.)

4,700

6,600

11,300

Package
Qty.

1

1

1

ØDo not exceed working load limit. 

ØFarm hardware is not for lifting.

Weight
(lbs.)

0.30

0.40

1.00
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ØDo not exceed working load limit. 

ØFarm hardware is not for lifting.

Agriwell 
Part No.

AWUTCS9593

AWUTCS9594

AWUTCS9595

AWUTCS9596

AWUTCS9597

AWUTCS9598

Reference
Number

87299593

87299594

87299595

87299596

87299597

87299598

Popular

Code

CL490301

CL490302

CL490303

CL490304

CL490305

CL490306

Body Dia
ØA (Inches)

1/4"

5/16"

3/8"

7/16"

1/2"

5/8"

Clevis Opening
B (Inches)

15/32"

17/32"

21/32"

23/32"

13/16"

1-1/16"

Usable Length
C (Inches)

7/8"

1"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

1-11/16"

2"

Pin Dia
ØD (Inches)

5/16"

3/8"

7/16"

1/2"

5/8"

3/4"

Working Load Limit
(lbs.)

1,000

1,500

2,000

3,000

6,000

9,000

Package
Qty.

1

1

1

1

1

1

C

ØA

ØD

B

Weight
(lbs.)

0.10

0.20

0.30

0.40

0.60

1.20
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ØScrew pin shackle type used for multiple hitches and crawler tractors.

ØDo not exceed working load limit. 

ØFarm hardware is not for lifting.

 ØA

 ØD

C

 B

Agriwell 
Part No.

AWFMCS9580

AWFMCS9581

AWFMCS9582

AWFMCS9583

AWFMCS9584

AWFMCS9585

AWFMCS9586

AWFMCS9587

AWFMCS9588

AWFMCS9589

AWFMCS9590

Reference
Number

87299580

87299581

87299582

87299583

87299584

87299585

87299586

87299587

87299588

87299589

87299590

Popular

Code

CL490401

CL490402

CL490403

CL490404

CL490405

CL490406

CL490407

CL490408

CL490409

CL490410

CL490411

Body Dia
ØA (Inches)

1/4"

5/16"

3/8"

7/16"

1/2"

5/8"

3/4"

7/8"

1"

1-1/8"

1-1/4"

Clevis Opening
B (Inches)

15/32"

17/32"

23/32"

3/4"

13/16"

1-1/16"

1-1/4"

1-7/16"

1-11/16"

1-13/16"

2"

Usable Length
C (Inches)

1-1/8"

1-1/4"

1-7/16"

1-11/16"

1-15/16"

2-1/2"

3"

3-1/4"

3-3/4"

4-1/4"

4-1/2"

Pin Dia
ØD (Inches)

5/16"

3/8"

7/16"

1/2"

5/8"

3/4"

7/8"

1"

1-1/8"

1-1/4"

1-3/8"

Working Load Limit
(lbs.)

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

6,500

9,000

13,000

15,000

17,000

24,000

28,000

Package
Qty.

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Weight
(lbs.)

0.10

0.20

0.30

0.50

0.70

1.50

2.20

3.50

5.20

7.00

9.50
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TRACTOR DRAWBAR GRAB HOOK

ØDo not exceed working load limit. 

ØFarm hardware is not for lifting.

Agriwell 
Part No.

AWDHOOK9607

Reference
Number

87299607

Popular

Code

CL490516

Description
A (Inches)

For all tractor drawbars up to 1-5/8" thick; for 

use with 5/16" to 1/2" chain

Working Load Limit
(lbs.)

9,000

Package
Qty.

1

ØDo not exceed working load limit. 

ØFarm hardware is not for lifting.

Agriwell 
Part No.

AWGPCS9579

Reference
Number

87299579

Popular

Code

CL490312

Body Dia
ØA (Inches)

3/4"

Clevis Opening
B (Inches)

2-1/2"

Usable Length
C (Inches)

6-3/16"

Pin Dia
ØD (Inches)

3/4"

Working Load Limit
(lbs.)

10,000

Package
Qty.

1

Weight
(lbs.)

3.30

Weight
(lbs.)

3.10
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ØSize is stamped on each collar.

ØAllen head set screw provided.

ØYellow zinc dichromate plated.

ØPrecision machined for exact fit. 

ØA C

ØB

Agriwell
Part No.

AWHCP6801

AWHCP6802

AWHCP6803

AWHCP6804

AWHCP6805

AWHCP6807

AWHCP6808

AWHCP6809

AWHCP6811

AWHCP6812

AWHCP6813

AWHCP6815

AWHCP6816

AWHCP6817

AWHCP6819

AWHCP6821

AWHCP6823

AWHCP6826

AWHCP6806

Reference 
Number

LC16801FE

LC16802FE

LC16803FE

LC16804F

LC16805FE

LC16807FE

LC16808FE

LC16809FE

LC16811FE

LC16812FE

LC16813FE

LC16815FE

LC16816FE

LC16817FE

LC16819FE

LC16821FE

LC16823FE

—

—

Popular 

Code

LC1681

LC1682

LC1683

LC1684

LC1685

LC1687

LC1688

LC1689

LC16811

LC16812

LC16813

LC16815

LC16816

LC16817

LC16819

LC16821

LC16823

LC16826

LC1686

Bore Dia
ØA (Inches)

1/4"

5/16"

3/8"

7/16"

1/2"

5/8"

11/16"

3/4"

7/8"

15/16"

1"

1-1/8"

1-3/16"

1-1/4"

1-3/8"

1-1/2"

1-3/4"

2”

9/16”

Set Screw Size

10-32 x 1/8

10-32 x 1/8

1/4-20 x 3/16

1/4-20 x 1/4

1/4-20 x 1/4

5/16-18 x 1/4

5/16-18 x 1/4

5/16-18 x 1/4

5/16-18 x 5/16

5/16-18 x 5/16

5/16-18 x 5/16

5/16-18 x 5/16

3/8-16 x 3/8

3/8-16 x 3/8

3/8-16 x 3/8

3/8-16 x 3/8

1/2-13 x 1/2

1/2-13 x 1/2

1/4-20 x 1/4

Package
Qty.

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

Bulk Weight
(lbs.)

0.3

0.3

0.6

0.8

1.3

1.9

3.2

2.9

3.2

3.8

3.5

3.8

5.8

5.7

6.7

7.4

12.2

14.4

1.9

Outside Dia
ØB (Inches)

1/2"

5/8"

3/4"

7/8"

1"

1-1/8"

1-3/8"

1-3/8"

1-1/2"

1-5/8"

1-5/8"

1-3/4"

2"

2"

2-1/8"

2-1/4"

2-3/4"

3”

1-1/8"

Width
C (Inches)

9/32"

11/32"

3/8"

7/16"

1/2"

9/16"

5/8"

5/8"

5/8"

5/8"

5/8"

5/8"

11/16"

11/16"

3/4"

3/4"

7/8"

7/8"

9/16"
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Agriwell 
Part No.

AWSWS16851

AWSWS16861

AWSWS16870

AWSWS16871

AWSWS16872

AWSWS16873

AWSWS16874

Popular

Code

SS16851

SS16861

SS16870

SS16871

SS16872

SS16873

SS16874

Description

Black Bakelite Knob with Steel Base

Aluminum Knob with Chrome Plated Base

Blue Vinyl Coated Knob with Chrome Plated Base

Black Vinyl Coated Knob with Chrome Plated Base

Red Vinyl Coated Knob with Chrome Plated Base

Yellow Vinyl Coated Knob with Chrome Plated Base

Green Vinyl Coated Knob with Chrome Plated Base

Weight
(lbs.)

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7

0.7
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ØClamshell package.

ØUnique “Finger Tab” design on aluminum and steel models for easier installation and removal. 

ØDesigned to control the stroke on air or hydraulic cylinders. 

Agriwell 

Part No.

AWSC9447

AWSC9448

AWSC9450

AWSC9451

Reference

 Number

87299447

87299448

87299450

87299451

Popular

Code

B505456

B505478

Hc391030

Hc391040

Description

Fits 1-3/8"  & 1-1/2"  diameter shafts; aluminum; no finger tabs

Fits 1-1/8"  & 1-1/4"  diameter shafts; aluminum; no finger tabs

Fits 1-1/8",  1-1/4",  1-3/8"  & 1-1/2"  diameter shafts; aluminum; finger tabs

Fits 1-3/4", 1-7/8"  & 2" diameter shafts; aluminum; finger tabs

Segments

3/4", 1", 1-1/4", 1-1/2"

3/4", 1", 1-1/4", 1-1/2"

3/4", 1", 1-1/4", 1-1/2"

1", 1-1/2", 2", 4"

Weight

(lbs.)

1.0

1.0

2.0

4.0

Package

Qty.

1

1

1

1
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ØOpens with the slightest pressure and closes the instant exhaust stops.

ØEasy one-bolt installation.

ØGray powder coat finish.

Agriwell
Part No.

AWRC9845

AWRC9846

AWRC9847

AWRC9848

AWRC9849

AWRC9850

AWRC9851

AWRC9852

AWRC9853

AWRC9854

AWRC9855

AWRC9856

Reference
Number

87299845

87299846

87299847

87299848

87299849

87299850

87299851

87299852

87299853

87299854

87299855

87299856

Popular

Code

RC16903

RC16904

RC16905

RC16906

RC16907

RC16908

RC16909

RC16910

RC16911

RC16912

RC16913

RC16914

Minimum

ØA (Inches)

1-1/2"

1-3/4"

2"

2-1/4"

2-1/2"

2-3/4"

3"

3-1/2"

4"

4-1/4"

4-1/2"

5"

Package
Qty.

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Weight
(lbs.)

0.56

0.58

0.90

0.92

1.01

1.04

1.08

1.30

1.60

1.62

1.68

1.82

ØFits most tractors, equipment and engines.

ØA
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LASHING CLIP FOR D RING (FORGED)

ØScrew pin shackle type used for multiple hitches and crawler tractors.

AWSDRING08

Agriwell 
Part No.

AWSDRING01

AWSDRING02

AWSDRING03

AWSDRING04

AWSDRING05

AWSDRING06

AWSDRING07

1”

Dim.
ØA (Inches)

3/8”

½”

5/8"

5/8”

3/4”

1”

1”

5”

Dim.
B (Inches)

2-5/8”

2-1/4”

3”

2-3/4”

3”

3”

3”

6”

Dim.
C (Inches)

2”

2-1/2”

3”

3-1/2”

3”

3”

4”

–

Clip
Style

A

A or B

A or B

A or B

A

A or B

A or B

15,000

Max. Capacity
S.W.L.

3,000

4,000

6,000

6,000

9,000

15,000

15,000

ØDo not exceed working load limit. 

ØFarm hardware is not for lifting.

47,000

M.B.S.

–

12,000

19,000

19,000

27,000

47,000

47,000

1" D-Ring Bent at 50

Model

3/8" D-Ring

5/8" D-Ring

5/8" D-Ring

3/4" D-Ring

1" D-Ring

1" D-Ring

 D-Ring½”

5.00

Weight

0.50

1.00

2.00

2.25

4.25

4.50

5.00

lbs

ØScrew pin shackle type used for multiple hitches and crawler tractors.

Agriwell 
Part No.

AWSCLIP01F

AWSCLIP02F

AWSCLIP03F

AWSCLIP04F

Dim.
C (Inches)

3/8”

1-1/8”

3/4”

7/8”

Dim.
D (Inches)

3/8”

½”

3/8”

3/8”

ØDo not exceed working load limit. 

ØFarm hardware is not for lifting.

Weight

1.00

1.10

0.66

0.60

lbs

1-1/8”

3/4”

7/8”

1-1/8”

Dim.
A (Inches)

2”

1-7/8”

Dim.
B (Inches)

2-1/4”

1-7/8”
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Agriwell 
Part No.

AWSLT01

AWSLT02

AWSLT03

AWSLT04

AWSLT05

Width

A (Inches)

4”

3.75”

4”

5”

4”

8”

8”

8”

8”

8”

Inner Dia

ØC (Inches)

Outer Dia

15”

15”

15.5”

15.5”

14”

ØB (Inches)

A

ØC ØB

3.64”

+
-1/4”
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9.90 mm
38.10 mm 

2
2

2
 m

m
2

7
1

 m
m

76
.2

 m
m

25.90 mm 114 mm

12.70 mm

165 mm

No Paint On Shaft

AWSFORK01 – Standard Fork

190 mm

139.5 mm
Plate Thickness

15.87 mm

Ø26 mm

76 mm

38 mm

38.5 mm

4
3

7
.5

 m
m

19.5 m
m

100 m
m

125
o

192 m
m

ØD

Available in Shaft Size
ØD = 38.10 mm & 31.75 mm

3
9

0
 m

m

1
3

8
 m

m

31.75 mm

9.90 mm

76.2 m
m

60
o

26 m
m

116 mm
135 mm

12.7 mm 
Plate Thickness

AWSFORK02 & LWSFORK03 – Caster Fork (Heavy Duty) 

AWSFORK04 – ECO Fork
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AWSFHB01 & LWSFHB02 – Fabricated Hub

A

A Section = A-A

13 m
m

127 m
m

133 mm

T

Grease
Nipple

4
1

 m
m

Welding

35 mm

5 mm 25.4 mm

5 mm

19 mm

Knurling Bolt ½
 x

 2
0

 T
P

I

½ x 
20 T

PI

19.05 mm

Hex Nut - Qty 4 pcs

Available in two sizes T= 6.00 mm & 9.50 mm

AWSCHB02 – Casted Hub with Taper Roller Bearings

AWSCHB01 – Casted Hub with Sintered Bushing

108 mm

16 mm

32 mm
17 mm

9
1

 m
m

7
9

 m
m

1/4” UNC

30
o

84 mm

152 mm

½”UNC 45
o

12 mm

M
12

25 mm

3
2

 m
m

5
1

 m
m

160 mm

127 mm

R 30
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Agriwell 
Part No.

AWS379720

Weight
(lbs.)

1.92

New Holland, Sampo, Clayson
Models:

Reference

----

Number

ØMaterial C-45/SAE-1045

ØInduction Hardened Cutting Edge.

ØYellow Color /  as per Customer’s Choice.

OEM

Name

Sampo

New Holland

Clayson

OEM

Number

RV0498838

80379720
379720

Agriwell 
Part No.

AWS676235

Weight
(lbs.)

2.04

Class
Models:

Reference

----

Number

ØMaterial C-45/SAE-1045

ØInduction Hardened Cutting Edge.

ØVarnish  /  as per Customer’s Choice.

OEM

Name

Class

OEM

Number

676235

Agriwell 
Part No.

AWS44104500

Weight
(lbs.)

1.59

Massey Ferguson, Case I/H
Models:

Reference

----

Number

ØMaterial C-45/SAE-1045

ØInduction Hardened Cutting Edge.

ØBlack Color /  as per Customer’s Choice.

OEM

Name

Case I/H

Massey Ferguson

OEM

Number

44104500

44102900
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Agriwell 
Part No.

AWSBU215A

Weight
(lbs.)

1.71

Badger Northland Mower Conditioner Series – All 1978 
Massey Ferguson Mower Conditioner Series – 655,675,775 
New Holland Windrower Series - All 

Models:

OEM

Name

Badger Northland

Case I/H

Hesston
Massey Ferguson

New Holland
New Holland

OEM

Number

683994 M1

700707147

700707147 / 700716292
683476 M1 / 683994 M1

219191 / 858778 / 86521587
86553340 / 86615982

Reference

BU215A

Number

ØMaterial C-45/SAE-1045

ØInduction Hardened Cutting Edge.

ØRed Color /  as per Customer’s Choice.

Agriwell 
Part No.

AWSBU218

Weight
(lbs.)

1.71

New Holland Mower Series - All 
Models:

OEM

Name

MacDon

New Holland

OEM

Number

219190

23014

Reference

BU218

Number

ØMaterial C-45/SAE-1045

ØInduction Hardened Cutting Edge.

ØRed Color /  as per Customer’s Choice.

Agriwell 
Part No.

AWS321115050

Weight
(lbs.)

1.72

LAVERDA
Models:

OEM

Name

LAVERDA

OEM

Number

321115050

Reference

----

Number

ØMaterial C-45/SAE-1045

ØInduction Hardened Cutting Edge.

ØRed Color /  as per Customer’s Choice.
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Agriwell 
Part No.

AWCB001

AWCB002

Dim. 

A (mm)

98.5

92

ØF

E

ØDØB

C

A

Dia

76.2

76.2

ØB (mm)

Dim. 

C (mm)

41.2

34.8

Dia

1-1/4”

1-1/4”

ØD (Inches)

Dim. 

E (mm)

34.8

34.8

Dia

51

51

ØF (mm)

ØFinish Auto Black or as per customer's requirement.
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Agriwell 
Part No.

AWS280324

AWS280325

AWS280327

AWS280328

AWS280329

AWS280330

AWS280331

AWS280332

Popular

Code

DA280324

DA280325

DA280327

DA280328

DA280329

DA280330

DA280331

DA280332

Description

Aluminum Knob , 12-Pack Display

Bakelite Knob, 12-Pack Display

Red Vinyl Coated Knob, 12-Pack Display

Green Vinyl Coated Knob, 12-Pack Display

Black Vinyl Coated Knob, 12-Pack Display

Blue Vinyl Coated Knob, 12-Pack Display

Yellow Vinyl Coated Knob, 12-Pack Display

3-Red, 3-Green, 2-Blue, 2-Yellow, 2-Black
Mixed Color Assortment, 12-Pack Display

Weight
(lbs.)

7.8

6.6

7.8

7.8

7.8

7.8

7.8

7.8

LYNCH PIN ASSORTMENTS

Agriwell 
Part No.

AWS280301

AWS280297

AWS280298

AWS280299

AWS280300

Popular

Code

DA280301

DA280297

DA280298

DA280299

DA280300

Weight
(lbs.)

14

16.3

11.6

30

16

Description

7/16” lynch pin display carton; contains 150-P791

1/4” lynch pin display carton; contains 150-P794

7/16” heavy duty lynch pin display carton; contains 100-P7913

7/16” lynch pin with chain display carton; contains 100-P792

Lynch pin assortment counter top display; contains 15-P7915, 
15-P7919, 20-P7913, 30-P791, 15-P792, 30-P794 and 10-P798

HITCH BALL ASSORTMENT

Agriwell 
Part No.

AWS280317

Popular

Code

DA280317

Weight
(lbs.)

29

Description

Hitch ball assortment in counter top display carton;
contains 4-HB100504, 3-HB100604, 3-HB100608 and 2-HB100703
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Agriwell 
Part No.

AWS280310

AWS7980ZNU

AWS280306

AWS7980YNU

Weight
(lbs.)

11.7

3.7

0.40

0.40

BUSHING ASSORTMENTSS

CLEVIS PIN ASSORTMENT 

Popular

Code

DA280310

P7980ZNU

P7980YNU

DA280306
(P7981)

Description

Hitch pin clip counter top display assortment; contains
50-P7923, 30-P7924, 30-P7925, 20-P7927,

30-P7929S, 10-P7928 and 10-P793

Hitch pin clip assortment in plastic box; contains 
20-P7922, 30-P7923, 20-P7924, 20-P7925, 8-P7927

 and 5-P7929S

Hitch pin clip assortment in 5” x 7” poly bag; contains
3-P7923, 4-P7924, 4-P7925 and 3-P7927

Hitch pin clip assortment in plastic blister box; contains
3-P7923, 4-P7924, 4-P7925 and 3-P7927

Agriwell 
Part No.

AWS852ZCU

AWS852YCU

AWS865ZCU

AWS865YCU

AWS280304

AWS280303

Popular

Code

B852ZCU

B852YCU

B865ZCU

B865YCU

DA280304

DA280303

Weight
(lbs.)

0.50

0.60

0.80

0.90

12.50

13.00

Description

Cat. 1-2 bushing assortment in poly bag; contains 2-B821
lift arm bushing and 1-B831 top link bushing

Cat. 1-2 bushing assortment in plastic blister box; contains
2-B821 lift arm bushings and 1-B831 top link bushing

Cat. 2-3 bushing assortment in poly bag; contains 2-B832
list arm bushings and 1-B833 top link bushing

Cat. 2-3 bushing assortment in plastic blister box; contains
2-B832 lift arm bushings and 1-B833 top link bushing

Bushing assortment in counter top display carton with emphasis on category 1-2;
contains 10-B8311, 28-B821, 6-B833, 6-B832 and 4-B8312 bushings

Bushing assortment in counter top display carton with emphasis on category 2-3;
contains 8-B831, 14-B821, 6-B833, 10-B832 and 10-B8312 bushings

Agriwell 
Part No.

AWS280311

Weight
(lbs.)

21.5

Popular

Code

DA280311

Description

Universal clevis pin counter top display assortment;
contains 40-P7411, 40-P7412, 40-P7413, 40-P7414,

40-P7415, 20-P7416, 20-P7417 and 20-P7419
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Manufacturers & Exporters of: Manufacturers & Exporters of: Manufacturers & Exporters of: 

Tractor Linkage Parts & Agriculture Implements Parts

# 2345/2A/1, Industrial Area Jugiana, Ludhiana-141017, Punjab, INDIA.

www.agriwellspares.com   |     +91 98146 14441
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